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James Virgil Upchurch

Upchyrch, Charles Reanol f«»_‘ ‘_
b. Jul. 10, 1949 d. Jan. 26, 1950 L

Upchurch, James Virgil@{;- 86+

b. Jun. 13, 1918 d. Feb. 22, 2013

R A Added by: Parry L

Upchurch, Vera Louise %Efm 256451%
b. Sep. 11, 1920 d. Apr. 6, 2009
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Birth: Sep. 11, 1920
Death: Apr. 6, 2009

Vera Louise Upchurch, 88, of Lubbock passed P U) MmATT U~ Rusrok, 7X
away Monday, April 6, 2009. She was born

September 11, 1920 in Paris, Texas to Albert » (_3) [REMTU -—rvge "C-'(, 5
and Vera McGinnis. She married James Virgil ., e N

Upchurch October 11, 1942 in St. Louis, Mo, SR SRR ﬁﬁﬁ U = Lvppock 1
and moved to Lubbock in December of 1949, .

She was a member of Temple Baptist Church.

Her survivors include her husband of 65
years, James V. Upchurch of Lubbock; two
sons, Mike Upchurch and wife Trisha of
Austin, Gary Upchurch and wife Bracky of
Lubbock; four grandchildren, Megan Oliphint
and husband Guy of New York City, Matt
Upchurch of Houston; Brett Upchurch of
Lubbock and Brax Upchurch of Lubbock.

Added by: Perry L. Willlams

Created by: David Sifford
Record added: Apr 08, 2009
Find A Grave Memorial# 35645188

Services will be held 2 p.m. Thursday, April
9, 2009 at Sanders Funeral Home Memorial
Chapel. Burial will follow at the City of
Lubbock Cemetery under the direction of
Sanders Funeral Home.

? - Marilyn Dahl

Added: Apr. 8, 2009

Cemetery Photo
Added by: Dennis Alan Des|
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(D) Frem 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch B 105 N Park

Upchurch Betty J 900 Garfield Ave
Upchurch Lois E 109 Birch Av
Upchurch C S Jr 713 Hackberry Dr
%ﬂ\ 8296 Telegraph Dr
Upchurch G 8296 Telegraph Dr
Upchurch Gary & Nancy 3355 Parade Circle East
Upchurch John B 4808 Palmer Park Blvd

Breckenridge
Carbondale
Castle Rock
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs

Cco
co
co
Cco
(60)
co
Cco
Cco

80424

303-453-0196

81623-1861 303-963-2124
80104-2225 303-688-5318
80911-1824 719-392-1311
80920-7071 719-282-0883
80920-7071 719-282-95008 |
80917-2928 719-574-9030
80915-2103 719-596-2176
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(D From 1395 CD-RoOm

{Upchurch Gary f
(Upchurch Gary/

Upchurch Howard
Upchurch Elmer
Upchurch William E

G R

619 Conner

619 Conner

501 Dorchester Dr
215 W College St

U

o

" Noblesville

Noblesville

Noblesville
North Vernon
North Webster

IN

IN
IN
IN

46060 317-773-4376

46060 317-773-4376

46060-9032 317-877-6707
47265-2001 812-346-2526
46555 219-834-4636
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() From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Raybum L 634 Lazy River St Duncanville TX 75116 214-780-7722
Upchurch Gary /1\ 906 Ridgelane Eastland TX 76448 817-629-2473 £
Upchurch G 906 Ridge Ln Eastland TX 76448-4311 817-629-2473
Upchurch L 1800 N Stanton St El Paso TX 79902-3548 915-544-8338
Upchurch Waylon 5445 Connors Ln El Paso TX 79932-3040 915-833-1537
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Upchurch Andrew P 824 Bittersweet Ln Anderson IN 46011-2402 317-649-7004
Upchurch Kenneth W 3701 E Blue Bird Ln Bloomington IN 47401-9580 812-334-3664
Upchurch Kim R 4040 N State Rd Brownsburg IN 46112-9708 317-852-8180
_Upchurch Clayton 5151 Leadline Rd Centerville IN 47330-9748 317-855-5523
Upchurch Keith Cross Plains IN 47017 812-667-5425
Upchurch James L 114 Concord Ct Dyer IN 46311-1306 219-865-2348
Upchurch Larry Economy IN 47339 317-886-5811
Upchurch Gary Fishers IN 46038 317-594-0408

Upchurch Martin 9700 River Oak Ln E Fishers IN 46038 317-578-3642
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() From 1995 CD-RoOm

Upchurch Sally 7 San Mateo Av Jefferson LA 70121-2223 504-833-4130
Upchurch Robert G 110 Avenue A Jonesboro LA 71251-3508 318-259-2827
Upchurch Charles M 2869 Lancer Ln Keithville LA 71047-8835 318-925-3654
Upchurch Gary 125 Steiner Dr Lafayette LA 70508-6016 318-989-9876
Upchurch Jerry 206 N William Dr Lafayette LA 70506-7316 318-984-0669

Upchurch Gary /]! Merryville - LA 170653 318-825-8929

e e
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Upchurch Sally
Upchurch Robert G
Upchurch Charles M
Upchurch Gary 4\
Upchurch Jerry
Upchurch Gary

GARY |
1995 CD-ROm

7 San Mateo Av
110 Avenue A
2869 Lancer Ln
125 Steiner Dr

206 N William Dr

U

Jefferson
Jonesboro
Keithville
Lafayette
Lafayette
Merryville

LA
LA
LA
LA

LA

70121-2223 504-833-4130
71251-3508 318-259-2827
71047-8835 318-925-3654
70508-6016 318-989-9876
70506-7316 318-984-0669
70653 318-825-8929
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Upchurch Diane S

Upchurch Gary 1\

Upchurch Janice Vowell Hairsty
Upchurch John & Amy
UpchurchRE

Upchurch M J

Upchurch Max

%

CD-ROM

3509 Lanell Dr
308 Brownlee Cir
2352 Barksdale Blvd
3509 Lanell Dr
Hilly Rd
Crestvw Dr
Fire Twr Rd

Bossier City
Bossier City
Bossier City
Bossier City
Dubach

Ferriday

Grand Cane

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

71112-3710 318-742-0704
71111-2043 318-742-4116
71112-3202 318-747-3749
71112-3710 318-746-6099
71235 318-777-3631
71334 318-757-3682
71032 318-858-2548
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() From 19495 c'D—ROM

Upchurch Don
Upchurch Evelyn R
Upchurch Gary «~
Upchurch Barron
Upchurch Clyde B
Upchurch Iva
Upchurch M

462 San Marin Dr

w
3585 Mesa Dr
530 W Gonzales Rd
1611 Ivanhoe Ave

Novato
QOakland
Oakland
Oceanside
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

94945-1347 415-898-0294
94621 510-568-2399
94612 510-482-4463
920544643 619-967-8389
93030-9099 805-983-6734
93030-8737 805-984-1359
93030 805-485-3593
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Upchurch C §
Upchurch Derward
Upchurch Gary 41
Upchurch M L
Upchurch P S
Upchurch Tom H
Upchurch Billy M

G A
1995 CD- R Om

30361 Cherry Dr
2950 Capstan Dr

500 S Lane St
Wildwood Dr

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River

AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

99502 907-277-2570
99502 907-346-2840
99506-1104 907-753-0436
99516-3507 907-345-6941
99502 907-349-4084
99508-2246 907-337-1122
99577 907-694-4104
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Upchurch Diana
Upchurch Eamest
Upchurch Edna
Upchurch Emmett
Upchurch Gary T+
Upchurch James H
Upchurch James W
Upchurch Jeffery
Upchurch Jeffery
Upchurch Joe
Upchurch Kenneth M
Upchurch Morris
Upchurch Paul H
Upchurch Razzie L
Upchurch Ronnie
Upchurch Sadie
Upchurch WL
Upchurch Wayne
Upchurch Wayne

CD-ROm

703 Holly St
Center H1
Spencer Chpl
Blalock Rd
Blalock Rd
Courtland Rd Rr
Knights BIf Rr

Blalock Rd
106 Country Estate Dr
Blalock Rd
807 Fm Rd
Hwy
Blalock Rd
423 Holly St

Old Shrevprt Rr

Knights BIf Rr

Atlanta
Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta

SEsRsis RS

TX
TX
TX

TX
TX

TX
TX

HRAY

TX

755512307
75551
75551
75551
75551 -
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551-3202
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551-2301
75551
75551
75551
75551

903-796-7059
903-796-6846
903-796-6888
903-796-3980
903-796-7602
903-796-2528
903-796-4091
903-796-2528
903-796-5642
903-796-6404
903-796-4326
903-796-2426
903-796-5859
903-796-4629
903-796-5486
903-796-6062
903-796-4460
903-728-5796
903-796-4952
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U;Jchurch Marc Vigo Rd Bagdad KY 40003-8020 502-747-5078
Upchurch S W N Hwy Beattyville KY 41311 606-464-8068
Upchurch G li Hamlin Chpl Rr Beaver Dam KY 42320 502-298-7349
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(O NC DIVoRCE LISTLAES FOR WYCRURCH- COOPLES,

: -
19582004 — Covwry oF DIVOECE = WAKE
A Gw © Patricia Upchurch 15 Aug 1968 Wake
(o George Upchurch Jr Ann Upchurch 28 May 2004 Wake

Georgia Upchurch ) C Upchurch Sr 24 Jun 1977 Wake
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MICHAEL ENTERPRISES “
R. P. UPCHURCH
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Upchurch Bill Rev
Upchurch Gary 1
Upchurch Howard
Upchurch Howard
Upchurch K

G A
1295 CD-ROmM

810 Arrowhead Dr
1757 West Way Av
3409 O Henry Dr
3409 O Henry Dr
3409 O'henry Dr

Garland
Garland
Garland
Garland
Garland

TX
TX
X
TX
™

75043-5001 214-270-0622
75042-8353 214-487-6874
75042-4870 214-272-7826
75042-4870 214-272-7826
75042-4870 214-494-0776
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() From 1995

Upchurch Bill D
Upchurch Curtis E
Upchurch Gary & Michele
Upchurch Howard
Upchurch T A

Upchurch John

Upchurch Keith

Upchurch Keith Children's
Upchurch L

Upchurch Michael
Upchurch Ronnie W

Upchurch Samuel

Upchurch Tom Jr & Associates A

U
CD-ROmM

3104 S Grand St
3613 E 6th Ave
720 Fairlane St
5116 Crockett St
3203 S Hill
3803 E 17th Ave
8217 Goodnight Tr
8217 Goodnight Tr
4401 S Coulter St
3203 S Hill
2912 S Highland St

4208 E 11th Ave
3310 W I Hwy

Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo

QO REAAALARAES

79103-5608
79104-2101
79108-4218
79110-3307
79103-6914
79104-4019
79110-4725
79110-4725
79109

79103-6914
79103-5522
79104-3113
79102

806-372-1573
806-374-1930
806-381-0901
806-359-7207
806-376-8453
806-374-6586
806-353-7027
806-353-6949
806-356-0995
806-376-8453
806-372-7598
806-373-3470
806-355-8925
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Upchurch Cosby Jr
Upchurch Dale Y
Upchurch Danny
Upchurch Edwin
Upchurch Fred
Upchurch Gale
Upchurch Gary 1°
Upchurch Gene
Upchurch HF
Upchurch HJr
Upchurch Hallice
Upchurch Hershel
Upchurch Howard
Upchurch Howard L

806 N Main St
Cooper Rd
Bethesda Rd Rr
Hwy
Bohon Subdiv
Murl
Greenbriar Rd
Mt Pisgah
Hidalgo St
Parnell Rd

608 Kendrick Av
Sunnybrook Via
Sisie

402 Shearer St

U

Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello
Monticello

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

42633-1556
42633
42633
42633
42633
42633
42633
42633
42633
42633
42633-1526
42633
42633
42633-1735

606-348-9466
606-348-6325
606-348-4507
606-348-4633
606-348-8512
606-348-7181
606-348-9204
606-348-7664
606-348-5434
606-343-8514
606-348-5326
606-348-7021
606-348-7066
606-348-6205
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Adam 403 W Clear St ..curvvceeecree 387-8430
Allene 133 Chermy St ..o, 348-9180
Upchurch Anna 205 E Water St.....c.c.ooeeinnee 387-4828
Upchurch Arnie 1200 Tennessee Rd................. 387-9205
Upchurch Arthur & Pearl Hwy 986 ................. 387-8028
Upchurch Betty R Hwy 200 .......cccoooveviece 348-9698
Upchurch Betty Town & Country Florist
T20 BUTKEBYIIE ..o rscmommmmaressionispaiaisssassniss 387-8812
Upchurch Bill & Barbara 813 Upchwrch Dr ........ 348-9630
Upchurch Bob SHWY 90 .....oooviviicceeeens 348-8045
Upchurch Bobby Joe W Monticelio Subd............. 348-6222
Upchurch Bruce Buster AV .........cccccoveveeicreennne 348-8916
Upchurch Bruce Pumell .........c.ooeeveveneciecanen 348-6221
Upchurch Carolyn & Ray 105 Vena Ct ............. 348-4500
Upchurch Carpet’s Tennessee Rd ........ccoeveenee. 387-6522
Upchurch Charles WashamLne .........ccccocoovveeee. 348-7680
Upchurch Charles O Carter Dock Rd .................. 348-8656
Upchurch Chevron Service Station
TENNESSEE RA ..ot 387-6522
Upchurch Construction Inc Ky 90 By-Pass ........ 348-8877
Upchurch Cosby Jr 806 NMain St.................... 348-9466
Upchurch Danny Hwy 1009 .................... N 348-4507
Upchurch David Country Club Rd 2134, 387-5958

Upchurch David & Peggy Hwy 1808 348-9492
Edwin Hwy 1808 ........ccocovieien 348-4633
Upchurch Fred Rte 8 Box 5864 ..........&. 05 L.
Upchurch Gale Murl ... 348-7181
Upchurch GaryMndian Cave Subd ............oceeeeee. 348-1555
101 Twin Lakes Medical ArtS ...........ccccc...... 387-5612
Upchurch Gayle 610 TennesseeRd ...................387-5758
Upchurch Gene MtPisgah.........ccoceevveeevivennnn. 348-7664
Upchurch Gerald Hwy 415 Albany ............cc.cc.. 387-6017
Upchurch H Jr Pamei Rd ........cc.cevvivnineirenne 348-8514
Upchurch H Frank Hidalgo ..........cccccooervienee 348-5434
Upchurch Hallice RtS ......... ......348-5326
Upchurch Hershel Sunnybrook ...........cccccvevneee. 348-7021
Upchurch Howard Susie...................... ——— 348-7066
Upchurch Howard Lynn 402 Shearer ................ 348-6205
Upchurch James M Coffey Mountain Rd . 2‘1038 .348-6528
Upchurch Jeff RRAMNtA ... 348-8577
Upchurch Jimmy F Hwy 90 ..o 387-5701

Upchurch Kathie & Donnie Oid Monticelio Rd ....387-7520
Upchurch Kay & Ruth RR 8 Mntd .. ......348-1646
Upchurch Kelvin Buster Av..........cccocoevenieieennne. 348-7014
Upchurch Kenneth Indian Cave..........c.cocevneee. 348-7974
Upchurch Knox Mrs Hwy 127 .....c.ccooceveienee. 387-6222
Upchurch Larry Joe Rice HOWOW ...........c..coeeee. 348-5808
Upchurch LaShanda 229 Lyons ] QR 348-6978
Upchurch M J 811 Upchurch Dr ... — 1) U
Updud!Mark Duncan Viey Rd .. v, 348-0908
/ pchurch Martin Of Vaﬂey....i-.-..ﬁ.@ .................... 348-8032
llPCHlIRCH MARTIN INSURANCE &
FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
7233 N Man Mntat .["FRTIA. LEE U] 348-9585
(L Or Call MOt ..o 348-9209
Upchurch Michael & Mefissa Mt Pisgah............ 348-7786
Upchurch Montie L 612 Virginia Av ................... 348-8782
Upchurch Ottis Butch 816 E Cumberland St .......387-7449
Upchurch Phil 804 High .......oocvvveeieceee 387-8097
Upchurch Phyllis 411 Bertram ........c..ccocvevnnee. 348-6253
Upchurch Phyllis Greenbriar Rd .............covvveiee 348-3608
Ph.mbmg & Heatmg Pamell Rd......... %7873

mmlhuh" " Rm'l‘oig Gm }ﬁs ressdvavenvanata.n . _m 7615
Upchurch Roges Sumpter Rd.....,........cveeeeemen. 340-4088
“Upchurch Ronda Pamell Rd..............ccoevervnnennnn. 348-6891
Upchurch Ronnie 1229 Oid Hwy-96..... ,Mads-.lSE
Upchurch Ruby Nell- Ol Burkesvile R ............. .387-630?
Upchurch Rusty & Anita 20 Beech St.............. 348-4748
Upch uthJ HWY 1278 - cisnsinssssnensonis 387-5187
Upchurch SM 126 High St ................. Jinsrammnions 348-8722
Upchurch & Sons Masonry 140 Frishy antd ..348-1553
Upchurch Sue Shaw Valley ..o 348-8837
Upchurch Tammy 416- Y Fair St ......o.oo.oco. 348-160
Tara Fairground RA ..o 387-

Upchuech Truck & Equipment Repairs

Ky 30 BY-PaSS ......oooovviiiieee e, 348-8877
Upchurch Victor 116 Abston ...................... :....387-7530
Upchurch Wade Indian Cave Subdw ................... 348-6233
Upchurch Webb Rt 1 .. crreeetnenneseneenn. 33823920
Upchurch Wiktard Morris Hil ... 348-7723

Upchurch Wilma Oid Huntersville Rd Albany .......... 387-7829
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Wayne County s Volunteer Program was recogmzed by the Kentucky Coalmon for School Vquntee orga

nizations with the 100 Percent Participation Award.’ Left to right:are; Instructional Supervisor-Gan
Upchuich, volunteer Darlene Adams, volunteer Matthew Turner, \7%)(Iun a‘ei‘ Jenmfer Kenr?ett v u 'ee
Trish Stinson, and Volunteer Coordinator Kim Gooch. - -

\- o b
By LINDA JONES
G_ /-HQ“/ u - Public lnformatlon Off' icer: . 8
It has been a year of gwmg and
lmprovmg ‘parental involvement at
‘Wayne County Schools. Still in its
infancy, + the - Wayne' ' County |
Volunteer Program has strengthened
ties  with. students® families this
‘school year and made a dlffcrence in
student achievement. In fact, volun-
teers who have checked into schools
and assisted, in  the 'educational
process have now logged a phenom-

' enal: 4,000 hours, of service (which
does: not -include: bmi or. athletu:
booster ac vmes)

" ‘As' a ‘result” of the progrecs

made, _Wayne County’s Volunteer

Program was ;ecogmzed recently by

the Kentucky Coalition: f

Vqlunteer Organiza

. Lexington. The Wayne County
School’ Dlstrlct is:one of’ only four
districts in the state to have received
the lOOhPercent Pam
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killed Educator’s _position with tﬁa..

i urner has worked under coni="

or. trict, to “continue that’ position ‘ at
rsonnel, - “Eloyd Middle School. According to.
thq%dutles oﬂ Dalton, she will also work oQ Ir-.
Upc urch’ ag  riculum and instruction. - e
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
33160 UPCHURCH  FARREL ARTHUR NE 8 8 1977 JEFFN  MATTINGLY LINDA 1977 8 67L 1977 1
9537 UPCHURCH FLANNIE J 2 27 1946 WAYNE PYLES GLENA 20 1946 9
60520 UPCHURCH  FLONNIE B 11 3 1925 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBY 122 1925 9
45675 UPCHURCH FRED 7 16 1923 WAYNE BLEVINS MASSIE 92 1923 9
51372 UPCHURCH FRED 0] 8 30 1946 WAYNE MORRS RUBY 103 1946 9
4723 UPCHURCH  GABRIEL ALLEN 1 16 1992 FRNKL BUFFIN AMY 1992 2 1oL 1992 1
45607 UPCHURCH GALE J 6 13 1951 WAYNE CHRISWELL ALLENE 92 1951 9
21293 A TN 5 12 1950 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 43 1950 9
26915 UPCHURCH  GARY LEE 6 14 1965 WAYNE BATES ZELMA 1965 6 54E 1965 1
43945 UPCHURCH  GARY K 6 17 1950 WAYNE HUMBLE LELA 88 1950 9
62619 UPCHURCH GARY K 10 19 1961 PLSKI  MORGAN IRENE 126 1961 9
90784 UPCHURCH  GARY L 9 7 1949 ADAIR BREWINGTON OLIVIA 186 1963 9
7487 UPCHURCH  GAYLE B 2 17 1944 CLNTN BOCHER RUBY 15 1944 9
54725 UPCHURCH GBEN\E H 8 8 1941 MCCRY WATSON MARY 110 1941 9
19264 UPCHURCH  GENEVA E 11 9 1926 WAYNE BALINGER LILIAN 39 1932 9
51655 UPCHURCH  GENEVEE E 11 29 1930 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 104 1930 9
37299 UPCHURCH GEORGE w 5 8 1928 MOCRY JONES LULA 75 1944 9
90946 UPCHURCH GEORGE A 10 19 1927 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 187 1975 9
20267 UPCHURCH  GEORGIA M 2 17 1928 WAYNE RECTOR NOLA 41 1928 9
24543 UPCHURCH  GEORGIA " 2 22 1935 WAYNE CHOAT HATTIE 9 50 1935
20263 UPCHURCH  GILBERT 4 15 1938 WAYNE CHRISWELL MONTE 9 41 1938
70012 UPCHURCH  GLADIS 10 28 1921 WAYNE YORK OSHA 141 1921 9
48636 UPCHURCH  GLADYS 7 24 1938 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTIE 9 98 1938
10544 UPCHURCH GLEN DALE 2 12 1968 PLSKI BRAKE VELA 1968 3 22M 1968 1
37222 UPCHURCH GLENDA FAYE 8 31 1967 GREEN MCFARLAND  GLENDA 1967 9 75C 1967 2
58548 UPCHURCH  GLENDA L 10 16 1945 WAYNE ALEXANDER MARIE 118 1945 9
8802 UPCHURCH  GLENN AUSTIN 3 1 1966 HPKNS MCCARTY LINDA 1966 3 18 L 1966 1
19765 UPCHURCH  GORDON 5 21 1937 HARLN JOHNSON EFFE 9 40 1937
44351 UPCHURCH  GORDON K 8 31 1931 CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 9 89 1931
54483 UPCHURCH  GRACE E 10 7 1929 CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 109 1929 9
61914 UPCHURCH  GRADY E 11 2 1940 WAYNE PURCY BONNIE 9 124 1940
11574 UPCHURCH  GREGORY WAYNE 4 21 1980 DAVES ALLEN SALLY 1980 4 24A 1980 1
10678 UPCHURCH  HALEY ELIZABETH 4 10 1978 BOYLE DAFFRON JEANIE 1978 5 22¢C 1978 2
70619 UPCHURCH  HALLICE FRANK 12 31 1962 PLSKI  PHILLIPS KATHERINE 1963 1 142 A 1962 1
24858 UPCHURCH  HALLIE F 2 15 1930 WAYNE UNKNOWN MAY 50 1930 9
2748 UPCHURCH  HANNAH REBECCA 1 6 1993 OLDHM DUNCAN JENNY 1993 1 6 R 1993 2
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From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch R T
Upchurch J
Upchurch Gary A {*
Upchurch Steve
Upchurch Charles
Upchurch Paul
Upchurch Kelly W
Upchurch William W

6th St
1359 Grand Av
10116 Boone St
2322 Ponder Pl
308 Ruoff Dr
6408 Crossbrook Dr
100 N Fairview Ave
1407 Providence Rd

A

Munfordyville
Newport
Owensboro
Owensboro
Paducah
Pewee Valley
Richmond
Richmond

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

42765 502-524-5682
41071-2543 606-441-2915
42301-9570 502-229-4989
42301-4225 502-685-2247
42003-9446 502-898-8658
40056-9120 502-241-9878
40475-1916 606-624-5824
40475-1155 606-624-1896
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Upchurch Larry C 137 Lynwood Dr Aiken SC  29803-5209 803-648-3906
Upchurch Frances H Hwy Anderson SC 29621 803-225-0140
Upchurch Eddie D Blacksburg SC 29702 803-839-6191
Upchurch Exie Broad Rvr M1 Blacksburg SC 29702 803-839-6814
Upchurch Gary A 1 402 S Charleston St Blacksburg SC 29702-1718 803-839-2698
Upchurch Hoyt Blacksburg SC 29702 803-839-2395
Upchurch Rodney Blacksburg SC 29702 803-839-2085
Upchurch Ronnie Blacksburg SC 29702 803-839-2692
Upchurch Scott Blacksburg SC 29702 803-839-2994
Upchurch Tom 99 Island Rd Blacksburg SC 29702 803-839-6528

O | 9 F0 t@a»az&a {d
’%_/j_’&“ | Jos 377,

qo1 Chadsdea St S,
- MKVMM& ,SC 29%0T
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() UPCHURCH DEATHS ~KY - DOWALOAN I LTR A 63A
2001 CHARLES Jont PETENSoN,TR TO RPU pe )

KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB.

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF DATEOF
SURNAME  GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE DEATH VOL CERT# VOL.
UPCHURCH FRANK 080 WAYNE 06-07-1930 032 15571 1930
UPCHURCH GARY B — 011 CLINTON TENNESSEE 03-27-1962 016 07533 1962
UPCHURCH GEORGE W 081 CALLOWAY CALLOWAY 09-12-1963 042 20815 1963
UPCHURCH GID L 077 CLINTON CLINTON 12-26-1986 066 32960 1986
UPCHURCH GLADIS U/l WAYNE 10-28-1921 057 28438 1921
UPCHURCH GLADYS M 075 DAVIESS DAVIESS 04-22-1971 022 10804 1971
UPCHURCH GORDON 2 u/1 HARLAN LYNCH 05-26-1937 027 13377 1937
UPCHURCH GRACE E 063 PULASKI WAYNE 08-24-1971 053 26359 1971
UPCHURCH GUY E 055 WAYNE WAYNE 01-22-1985 010 04952 1985
UPCHURCH HANNAH E 075 WAYNE 01-03-1936 007 03099 1936
UPCHURCH HARIAM M 083 BARREN WAYNE 02-10-1954 008 03793 1954
UPCHURCH HARRY 066 WAYNE WAYNE 04-03-1956 023 11095 1956
UPCHURCH HATTIE M 072 WAYNE WAYNE 06-09-1976 036 17757 1976
UPCHURCH HAZEL M 055 JEFFERSON JEFFERSON 03-28-1975 014 06649 1975
UPCHURCH HENRY E 064 CLINTON CLINTON 08-03-1960 034 16632 1960
UPCHURCH HERBERT 061 WAYNE WAYNE 02-03-1976 009 04162 1976
UPCHURCH HERBERT 082 OWSLEY OWSLEY 01-14-1998 005 02163 1998
UPCHURCH HERSHEL 050 PULASKI WAYNE 02-06-1982 025 12314 1982
UPCHURCH HIRAM 066 WAYNE WAYNE 04-23-1974 026 12775 1974
UPCHURCH HIRAM F 074 BARREN WAYNE 11-30-1943 048 23575 1943
UPCHURCH HORACE E 066 CLINTON CLINTON 03-03-1980 010 04942 1980
UPCHURCH HUGH S 083 PULASKI WAYNE 05-05-1989 028 13776 1989
UPCHURCH HURSTLE 021 MCCREARY MCCREARY 12-12-1940 059 29488 1940
UPCHURCH IRENE M 055 WAYNE WAYNE 11-10-1993 064 31813 1993
UPCHURCH ] | 057 JEFFERSON JEFFERSON 12-15-1993 068 33581 1993
UPCHURCH JAMES 027 WAYNE 10-29-1924 053 26184 1924
UPCHURCH JAMES A 073 ADAIR ADAIR 06-29-1945 023 11453 1945
UPCHURCH JAMES L 068 HART HART 02-26-1951 005 02445 1951
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() Frem 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Gary D -}

Upchurch J A
Upchurch James A
Upchurch James L
Upchurch CH
Upchurch Charles H
Upchurch Hal
Upchurch M E
Upchurch Judy

D

21 Mullaney Dr

866 Bonita

4

Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Hawkins
Hawkins
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Hitchcock

TX
TX

X

TX

TX
TX

75401 903-883-2141
75402 903-883-2673
75402-6917 903-455-3134.
75401 903-883-3283
75765 903-769-3608
75765 903-769-3608

76645 817-582-3279
76645 817-582-2906
77563-2702 409-935-2656
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GARY DARLE U

() TEXAS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. 3. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
1903 -~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Gary Dale Upchurch /r\ " 1B-Nov-67 Male Floyd George Upchurch Geneva Truett
A S S ———
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Upchurch AC

Upchurch Carles K Jr
Upchurch Cecil F
Upchurch Charles
Upchurch Clara Mrs
Upchurch Dale & Sue
Upchurch Dawn M
Upchurch Fred M Atty
Upchurch Fred M Atty
Upchurch Fred M Atty R
Upchurch Fred M Atty Res
Upchurch Gary 1
Upchurch Gearlean Rev
Upchurch Gertrude
Upchurch James H
Upchurch James H
Upchurch Judith
Upchurch Kemper
Upchurch L B

Upchurch Lewis M Iii
Upchurch M
Upchurch Michael D
Upchurch S

Upchurch Terri
Upchurch W Gray
Upchurch Wayne
Upchurch Wayne A
Upchurch Zina

!

1010 Cranbrook St
5830 Cardinal Way
3229 Alamance Church Rd
809 Hobbs Rd
2703 Stratford Dr
5 Bearkling PI
912 Highland Av

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Gate City Savings & Loan Bld Greensboro
Gate Ciry Savings & Loan Bld Greensboro

902 Hammel Rd

902 Hammel Rd
1124 Jefferson Rd
3827 Mosby Dr
2314 N Church St
2601 Phillips Ave
2601 Phillips Ave
2605 Phillips Av
3827 Mosby Dr
5026 Heathridge Ter

2205 New Garden Rd
1618 Willomore St
3901 N Us 220 Hwy

809 Hobbs Rd

15 Prairie Tr

3004 Cardinal Ridge Dr
3612 Pinetop Rd
3612 Pinetop Rd

814 Guilford College Rd

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27407-2222
27410-9398
27401

27410-4813
27408-3325
27407-6394
27403-3033
27401

27401

27408-7409
27408-7409
27410-3537
27407-4430
27405-4327
27405-5443
27405-5443
27405-5443
27407-4430
27410-8430

27410-1703
27403-3352
27408

27410-4813
27410-9094
27410-8248
27410-2824
27410-2824
27410-9096

919-852-6108
919-668-2761
919-697-1559
919-294-8211
919-288-3054
919-294-8811
919-379-9733
919-273-5992
919-273-5992
919-272-2245
919-272-2245
919-855-3731
919-294-3577
919-274-6674
919-378-1885
919-378-1885
919-274-6321
919-294-3577
919-294-7877

919-288-6096
919-273-3219
919-288-5137
919-852-2903
919-632-0411
919-668-9038
919-545-0180
919-288-6689
919-852-4372



~

GARY

By

O 9am ai d 26¢T 2602 idliann /W,e;zg)nwd/g D ar
From: Gasmpbars M $cod b 3aNzO0T

Upchurch to lead Better
Busmess Bureau board

Gary Upchurch, design and
sales manager for New Garden
Landscaping & Nursery, is
leading the Better Business
Bureau of Central North Car-
olina’s board of director’s this
year.

Upchurch, whose term as
board chairman runs from Oct.
1 to Sept. 30, is a registered
landscape contractor and past
president of the N.C. Land-
scape Association.

Other officers are vice
chairman Jim Schrum of the
News & Record, secretary
Sibyl Beaver of Sibyl Younts &
Associates and treasurer Char-
lie Elliott of Elliott & Compa-
ny Appraisers.

ACHIEVEMENTS
.

New board-members are
Gart Evans of High Point Uni-
versity, Elizabeth Hamilton of
Summit Credit Union, Mary
Lu Hinkle of A&H Wayside
Furniture, Mark Holder of
Mark Holder Jeweller, Amu
Rumley of Merle Norman Cos-
metics, Jarrett Sherron of
SouthTrust Bank, Peggy Tay-
lor of Volvo Trucks North
America and Greg Westcott of
David Westcott Bmck-PonUac-
Isuzu-GMC.
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a1 e aiih W MissUpchurch
C immfm W O Williams-Upchurch

Mr. and Mrs. Gary Daniel
KA GAN S TAC) WILLIAM s I Upchurch  of  Greensboro
v/ announce the engagement of
their daughter, Allison Dowd
Upchurch of Raleigh, to Ragan
Stacy Williams, III of Raleigh.
He is the son of Mr. and Mrs.
Ragan Stacy Williams, Junior of
Shreveport, Louisiana.

Miss Upchurch is the
granddaughter of the late Mr.
and Mrs. John Henry Rogers of
Fuquay-Varina, and- Mr. and
Mrs. William Daniel Upchurch
of Raleigh.

Mr. Williams is the grandson
of Mrs. James Wesley Phillips of
Natchitoches, Louisiana, and the
late Mr. James Wesley Phillips,
and Mrs. Ragan Stacy Williams,
Senior of Natchitoches and the
late Mr. Ragan Stacy Williams,
Senior.

Miss Upchurch and Mr.
Williams graduated from North
Carolina State University.

The wedding is planned for
July 8, 2006, at First Baptist
Church in Greensboro.
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Upchurch Pﬁﬁrf; l?E?—- IC,QB
17 Sep 1938 Franklin Eugene Colemon Upchurch Melba Lee Batchelor
Upchurch 17 Jul 1939 Franklin Junie Upchurch Rosa Gay Stallings
Uich:mh 2 Nov 1939 Franklin Nathaniel Upchurch Mary Louise Privette
pchurch 1 Feb 1941 i :

. . Franklin Linwood D Upchurch Nannie Q Andrews
Yvonnie Jacquin Upchurch 5 Jun 1941 Franklin Jack Upchurch Christine Denton
Jimmie Wayne Upchurch 22 Jul 1941 Franklin Jimmie N Upchurch Louise Privette
Upchurch 26 Sep 1941 Franklin Junie Upchurch Rosa Stallings
Upchurch 15 Feb 1942 Franklin Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Patricia Anne Upchurch 29 Oct 1943 Franklin Richard Berkley Upchurch Ruby Parrish
Upchurch 6 Sep 1944 Franklin Jack Upchurch Christine Denton
Upchurch 20 Oct 1944 Franklin Jimmie N Upchurch Louise Privett
Upchurch 6 Jul 1945 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Ronnie Upchurch 31 Mar 1947 Frankiin Milton Upchurch Mozelle Virginia Tant
Betty Carol Upchurch 12 Aug 1947 Franklin Ennis Elijah Upchurch Marian Dorene Pearce
Shirley Jean Upchurch 28 Feb 1948 Franklin Calvin Jack Upchurch Laura Christine Denton
Upchurch 24 Jul 1949 Franklin E E Upchurch Dorene Pearce
Elizabeth Irene Upchurch 14 Feb 1944 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Boone
Steve Alex Upchurch 6 Sep 1950 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden
Donnie Richard Upchurch 10 Aug 1951 Franklin Milton Upchurch Mozelle Va Tant
Connie Jane Upchurch 15 May 1953 Franklin Multon Upchurch Mozelle Virginia Tant
Farron Jerome Upchurch 21 May 1954 Franklin Oscar Badger Upchurch Margierene Lamm
QE"‘.‘IYV.QEDJ,@‘,_UQGHUI'CJL? 18 Jul 1954 Franklin William Daniel Upchurch Julie Ann Sykes
Donna Carol Upchurch 25 Mar 1955 Franklin Calvin Jackson Upchurch  Laura Shristine Denton
Randy Nathaniel Upchurch 6 Jul 1957 Franklin Jimmie Nathaniel Upchurch Mary Louise Privette
Sonya Juanita Upchurch 3 Sep 1959 Franklin Rex D Upchurch Wa L?? Lambert
Bonnie Gale Upchurch 29 Jun 1954 Franklin Upchurch Sally Mae Dunston
Kenneth Austin Upchurch 30 Jun 1961 Male Franklin Rex Delano Upchurch Wanda Loriane Lambert
Barbara Jean Upchurch 20 Aug 1961 Female Franklin Douglas Lee Upchurch Rada Ann Bell

Theresa Yvonne Upchurch 5 Dec 1961 Female Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Ann Oneal
Kathy L ; .

y Lynn Upchurch 25 Jun 1963 Female Franklin Jimmy Wayne Upchurch Donna Pattie Joyner
Sharon Maureen Upchurch 12 Nov 1963 Female Franklin Rex Delano Upchurch Wanda Lorine Lambert
Robert Neil Upchurch 8 Feb 1965 Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Anne Oneill
George Madison Upchurch Jr. 24 May 1966 Male Franklin George Madison Upchurch SR Shirley Rose Dorsey
Michael Wayne Upchurch 16 Sep 1966 Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Ceclia Ann Oneal
Lisa Michele Upchurch 10 Aug 1968 Female Franklin Ted Cole Upchurch Judy Faye Mullen

h
i Harry Thomas Cleland Betty Carol Upchurc
Harry Thomas Upchurch 20 Dec 1968 Male Franklin ry | .
Michelle La Reece Upchurch 7 Dec 1967 Female Franklin William Boyce Upchurch Cyrethia Doris Dorsey
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ALUMNI ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OFFICERS

PRESIDENT A.Lynn Daniel'74, Humanities and
Social Sciences, Charlotte, N.C.

PAST PRESIDENT Billy D. Maddalon 'go, Humanities
and Social Sciences, Charlotte, N.C.

VICE PRESIDENT Dennis G. Howard *67, Agriculture
and Life Sciences, Greensboro, N.C.

SECRETARY/TREASURER Judith K. “Judi” Grainger
'72 Mep, Education, Cary, N.C.

DIRECTORS

Larry D. Barbour '71, Humanities and Social
Sciences, Raleigh, N.C.

Robert A. “Bob” Barnhardt, Cary, N.C.

R. Kelly Barnhill Sr. ’64, Engineering,
Greenville, N.C.

Marcus L. Belvin o1, Engineering, Raleigh, N.C.

Ronald “Ron” Brown '74, Engineering,
Wilmington, N.C.

Jerry . Collier *67, Engineering, Norfolk, Va.

S. Lawrence Davenport '65, Agriculture and Life
Sciences, Greenville, N.C.

Mark Fleming '82, Agriculture and Life Sciences,
Raleigh, N.C.

Brenda K. Flory '87, Management, Bethesda, Md.

William A. “Bill"” Hobbs '77, Agriculture and Life
Sciences, Lillington, N.C.

Kevin D. Howell '88, Humanities and Social
Sciences, Raleigh, N.C.

Pamela G. Jones '78, Textiles, Atlanta, Ga.

Tracy Wood Kimbrell'o2, Humanities and Social
Sciences, Raleigh, N.C.

Emory W. Pitts '56, Engineering, Fletcher, N.C.

Robert L. “Bobby” Purcell *77, Management,
Cary, N.C.

Paul C. Ridgeway '82, '9o mPA, Humanities and
Social Sciences, Raleigh, N.C.

Lalla H. Sidbury '78, Management, 'g6 MPA,
Humanities and Social Sciences,
Washington, N.C.

E. Norris Tolson '62, Agriculture and Life Sciences,
Pinetops, N.C.

Gary D. Upchurch '76, Agriculture and Life Sciences,
Greensboro, N.C.

Steve F. Warren '68, Textiles, Greensboro, N.C.

George L. Worsley Jr., Raleigh, N.C.

ATHLETICS COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVES

Dewayne Washington "o1, Humanities and Social
Sciences, Wake Forest, N.C.

Edward M. “Eddie” Watkins '75, Humanities and
Social Sciences, Raleigh, N.C.

MAGAZINE ADVISORY BOARD

CHAIR Robert A. “Bob” Barnhardt, Cary, N.C.

Sylvia E. Adcock *81, Humanities and Social
Sciences, faculty, Raleigh, N.C.

Richard A. Curtis '72, Design, Fairfax Station, Va.

Kathleen Kincaid '92 Ms, Design, New York, N.Y.

Robert C. Kochersberger, faculty, Raleigh, N.C.

J. Ben Kinney '92, Humanities and Sedial Sciences,
Charlotte, N.C.

Keith Nichols, Director of News Services,
Raleigh, N.C.

Stephanie C. Parker '06, '08 MPA, Staff Assistant
to the Chancellor for Communications,
Raleigh, N.C.
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1960  Ray Everette Baker St 64 of Wil

son died Feb. 5, 2009. He was a
retired government contractor and owner of Baker-
DuPree Furniture in Sanford. George Waring Boys Jr.
*60 of Asheville died May 10, 2009. He was founder,
chair and CEO of Boys, Arnold and Co. Wayne
Crowell Bridges "60 of Rutherfordton died Nov. 14,
2008. Robert McMeekin Craig '63 mMs of Gainesville,
Fla., died March 16, 2009. A World War 11 veteran,
he retired from the U.S. Department of Agriculture
as a natural resource conservationist and scientist.
Winifred Hardison “Wini"” Cranor "67 MED of Little
Rock, Ark., died March 21, 2009. Richard Bennett
Freeman Sr.’67 of Trumbull, Conn., died May 12,
2009. He retired from IBM after 31 years. John Har-
relson Hardage '61 of Raleigh died May 18, 2009. A
U.S. Army veteran, he retired in 2002 from Allied
Chemical as a manager in the industrial-chemical
division. Michael Joe Hill*69 of Asheville died April
14, 2009. John Elbert Lafferty '61 of Spring, Texas,
died April 27, 2009. A U.S. Navy veteran, he worked
at AT&T, Bell Labs, Western Electric Field Engi-
neering and Southwestern Bell. James Allen Ray
*62 mst of Freedom Township, Ohio, died March
29, 2009. A U.S. Air Force veteran of the Korean
War, he retired in 1991 from the Air Force Reserves
as a lieutenant colonel and was vice president of
research and development at Martin Marietta and
founder of a concrete-consulting business. William
Neal Reynolds 11 '63 of Winston-Salem died Feb. 18,
2009. A Coast Guard veteran, he helped found
Forsyth Country Day School and was founder of
The Ecology Wildlife Foundation. Alvin Yates Rob-
erts '62 of Spokane, Wash., died April 27, 2z009. A
U.S. Army veteran, he retired after 35 years with the
U.S. Forest Service. Eugene Carter Sample Jr. ’65 Ms,
'73 pHD of Florence, Ala., died May 12, 2009. A U.S.
Army veteran of the Korean War, he retired in 1993
from the Tennessee Valley Authority’s Wilson Dam
as manager of the research division. Albert William
Sherdon ’65 Ms, '70 PHD of Lancaster, Pa., died April
7, 2009. A U.S. Army veteran of World War I, he
was a statistics professor at Virginia Tech. Peter Paul
Starr'63 of Boyertown, Pa., died April 28, 2009.

A U.S. Navy veteran of the Korean War, he retired
from Schuylkill Valley High School as a teacher.
Sterling Henry Stipe Jr. 66 Ms of Carmel, Ind., died
April 15, 2009. A U.S. Army veteran, he worked at
the U.S. Department of Agriculture for 30 years
and later worked in the state of Arizona’s Division
of Natural Resources. Roland Kenneth Swing ‘60 of
Laurinburg died Feb. 22, 2009. A U.S. Navy vet-
eran, he retired in 1993 from the N.C. Employment
Security Commission. Clyde N. “Neil” Upchurch ’65, &
'68 ms of Reno, Nev., died March 28, 2009. He was
a geolagist and manager of an asbestos lab. James
Elwyn Watson Jr. '60, "62 ms of Chapel Hill died
April 2, 2009. He retired from UNC-Chapel Hill as

Auvrom



ALUMNI ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OFFICERS

PRESIDENT Larry D. Barbour’f:l, Humanities and
Social Sciences, Raleigh

PAST PRESIDENT Paul C. Ridgeway '82, '90 MPA,
Humanities and Social Sciences, Raleigh

VICE PRESIDENT Gary D. Upchurch 76, Agriculture =
and Life Sciences, Greensboro, N.C.

SECRETARY-TREASURER Marcus L. Belvin "o1,
Engineering, Raleigh

DIRECTORS

Travis B. Burke '82, '87 ms, "02 PHD, Education,
Elizabeth City, N.C.

Tony Caravano o4, Humanities and
Social Sciences, Raleigh

Jimmy D. Clark’74, Engineering,
Greensboro, N.C.

Stephanie A. Cogdell 92, Humanities and
Social Sciences, Raleigh

W. Kerr Collins Jr. ’89, Engineering, Charlotte, N.C.
Richard A. Curtis ’72, Design, Fairfax Station, Va.
Mark Fleming '82, Agriculture and Life

Sciences, Raleigh

Paige Allen Harris 88, Humanities and

Social Sciences, Washington, N.C.

William A. “Bill” Hobbs 77, Agriculture and Life
Sciences, Lillington, N.C.

James S. “)im” King *62, Education, Boone, N.C.
Larry D. Nixon "64, Engineering, Raleigh

Amy Rothberg Pettigrew 03, Natural Resources,
Washington, D.C.

Perry R. Safran '72, Humanities and Social
Sciences, Raleigh

Ann Hunt Smith '74, Humanities and Social
Sciences, Whitsett, N.C.

E. Norris Tolson 62, Agriculture and Life
Sciences, Pinetops, N.C.

George L. Worsley Jr., Raleigh

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

David J. Ellis *66, Agriculture and Life Sciences,
Wake Forest, N.C. (Athletics)
Daniel C. Gunter lll o0, Humanities and Social
Sciences, Raleigh (Athletics)

Cathy B. Rackley, Raleigh (State Club)

STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE
Molly S. Basdeo, Lexington, N.C.

MAGAZINE ADVISORY BOARD

CHAIR Richard A. Curtis '72, Design,
Fairfax Station, Va.

Brad Bohlander, Associate Vice Chancellor for
University Communications, Raleigh

Amy Feriozzi, Director of Development
Communications, Cary, N.C.

Paul Isom, Lecturer, English Department,
Carrboro, N.C.

). Ben Kinney '92, Humanities and Social Sciences,
Charlotte, N.C.

Linda Noble "83, Design, Raleigh

J. Gregory Thomas, Assistant to the Chancellor
for Communications, Raleigh
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The State Club

THE PARK ALUMNI CENTER | CENTENNIAL CAMPUS | NC STATE UNIVERSITY

'The Seate Club, NC States first on-campus private dining and social club for members
and their guests, has made its home within the beautiful new Dorothy and Roy Park
Alumni Center. As a member, you will have access to this comforeable and luxurious
secting, the perfect place to meer and mingle with other successful alumni and to
enjoy the best food znd service in Raleigh. The State Club also affords its members
reciprocal privileges to numerous prestigious private clubs in the US. and abroad.

L Y

|STATER For membership information: 919-515-0555 | www.thestateclub.org
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GRAY DEdN

() TeXxAs DIRTH INPsX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR |83IuL Coos

1903 -~ 1997

Name

James Braxton Upchurch
Jason Shane Upchurch
Katie Michelle Upchurch

William Brett Upchurch

Birth Date
19-Jul-95
17-Feb-83
25-Jun-85
19-Jul-95%

Gender
Malce
Male
Female
Male

Birth County Father's Name

Lubbock
Dallas
Dallas

L.ubbock

Gary
Gary
Gary
Gary

Dean
Dean
Dean

Dean

Upchurch A

Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch

\
|
|
|
|

*

Mother's Name
Bracky Kay Hamblen
Sherri Diane Cook
Sherri Diane Cook

Bracky Kay Hamblen



GARRY DeaN WL

() TEXxAS BIRIK INpEX - FER <. F. PETEARSON, TR |8IuL Coos
1903 = 1992

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
E - N . . .
Gary Dean Upchurch(® 19-Aug-54 Male Lubbock James Virgil Upchurch Vera Louise Mcginnis

James Michael Upchurch 11-0Oct-50 Male Lubbock James Virgil Upchurch Vera Louise Mcginnis



GCARY  DEA”ANV U

O TEXAS DBDIRTK INpsX - FER <. 3. PETERSON, TR |8JuL Cobs
1903 - 1999

Name Birth Date sender Birth Ccinty Father's YName Mother's Name
Gary Dean Upchurch/\ 12-0ct-60 Male Kaufman James Le<is Upchurch Jean Carolyn Fortner
—
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GARY EUGENE .
@ARY  Evgen e
() TEXAS BIRIH INpEX - FER €. T. PErERSON, TR [8TUL CooS
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender 3irth County Father's HName Mother's Name

Jermey Eugene Upchurch 4-Aug-78 Male Hale Gary Eugene Upchurch/)" Carla Diane Carter
Stacey Diane Upchurch 11-Apr-75 Female Hale Gary Eugene Upchurch Carla Diane Carter



GARY EvceenNE U

() TeXxARS BIRTH IANDEX - PER <. 5. PErERSON, TR |8IuL Co6S
1903 ~ 1992

Name 3irth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nare Mother's Name
Billy Howard Upchurch 5-0ct-39 Male Eastland William Howard Upchurch Rosa Lucille Mccord
Bobby Joe Upchurch 24-Nov-52 Male Eastland William Howard Upchurch Rosa Lucille Mccord
Gary Eugene Upchurch“? 17-Sep-49 Male Eastland William Howard Upchurch Rosa Lucille Mccord
e —,———
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GARY HAMILTON

GuARY NAmTL7oAr Y,
O OBTTUARY DownbAD BY JENNA LANE U For RPW

Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: LOTTIE MAE JONES UPCHURCH
Date: September 12, 2000

ZEBULON — Lottie Mae Jones Upchurch, 87, formerly of Pearce

Community, died Sunday, Septem- Poole Funeral Service and Cremato-
ber 10, 2000 at Guardian Care of ry, 944 Old Knight Road, Knightdale
Zebulon. Lottie graduated from NC 27545.

Wakelon High School in 1932. Funer- iHH
al service 11 a.m. Wednesday, Sep- gage: E.;40b:f

Copyright (c) 2000 The News and Observer
tember 13, 2000 at Pearce Baptist

Church. Burial, Pearce Baptist T = - W

Church Cemetery. A A ota, W

Surviving: son, Gary Hamifton Up- 5 mal) Latte Max 60’”‘?’2—
church of Zebulon; grandchildren n 1 Gawg Naradton

Shelly West Shane Upchurch and A QK. W%M Pname U

) b gl
A ;\‘ SC\MA/\-V\ M“

Heather Upchurch; three step-
daughters; five stepsons; several
step-grandchildren; numerous niec-
es and nephews.

Mrs. Upchurch was preceded in
death by her husband, Otha Up-
church on October 29, 1981 and by her
daughter, Sandra Joy Upchurch in
1946.

Family will receive relatives and
friends from 7-8:30 p.m. Tuesday

September 12, 2000 at L. Harold
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Upchurch John E
Upchurch Lula
Upchurch John E Iii
Upchurch Edwin C
Upchurch Opal
Upchurch/jno T
Upchurch V
Upchurch O C
Upchurch Donald G
Upchurch G
Upchurch Jeffrey
Upchurch Keith J & Lau
Upchurch Broward F
Upchurch Agnes H
Upchurch M J
Upchurch James E
Upchurch Gordon R
Upchurch Brady C
Upchurch Ronnie L
Upchurch J A
UpchurchDJ & AR

[Upchurch Gary & Shirle
Upchurch Gary H
Upchurch Qa,.w,Hj\
Upchurch Carl E Jr
Upchurch Jolene
Upchurch Lonnie E
Upchurch Darleen A
Upchurch Jack
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126 Hearne Ct

950 President St

447 Knottwood Ct

5 Sharonwood Ct

104 Bennett Rd

104 Bennett Rd

407 Underwood Ln

9528 Esing Dr

15914 Paisley Ln

3355 Oak West Dr
3234 West Springs Dr
East Nugget Ct
3450 Toledo Ter
8322 Navahoe Dr
1333 Amoldstown Rd
Lord CvtR

Nwwl Trl Ct
Carmichael Rd
528 Charington Dr

911 Ednor Rd
911 Ednor Rd
911 Ednor Rd
4702 Beauford Rd
4910 Clevelnd Ct
14510 Croom Airport Rd
5245 Littlestown Pike
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Annapolis
Annapolis
Arnold
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore

Bel Air
Bethesda
Bowie

Capital Heights
Ellicott City
Ellicott City
Highland
Hyattsville
Hyattsville
Jefferson
Lexington Park
Mechanicsville
Perryville
Queenstown
Severna Park
Silver Spring
Silver Spring
Silver Spring
Suitland
Temple Hills
Upper Marlboro
Westminster
Wye Mills

M

At

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

"MD
MD
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21401-7360
21403-2211
21012-1980
21228-4722
21221-1313
21221-1313
21014-1841
20814
20716-1647
20743
21043-4347
21043-3200
20777
20782-1397
20783
21755-9714
20653
20659
21903
21658-9518
21146-1706

20905-5101
20905-5101
20905-5101
20746-4605
20748-5411
20772-8368
21158-1149
21679

410-224-8440
410-263-3029
410-544-7033
410-747-2109
410-780-3282
410-686-8239
410-838-0747
301-530-8599
301-249-2836
301-336-2504
410-461-8747
410-750-3826
301-854-0477
301-559-4265
301-434-7926
301-371-4115
301-863-5251
301-274-0016
410-642-3409
410-827-7660
410-544-0979

301-421-0108
301-384-7004
301-384-7004
301-735-9346
301-449-9699
301-627-6114
410-346-7452
410-364-5088
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" Gary K. Upchurch: and Melanie
Rc a Upchurch fo M k'S, Holmah

gt #Mary V. Holm and lymg in
Wayne County."
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UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 6 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON 0 SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON 0 MADISON 8 7 76
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGRTE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CLUNTON 0 BOLES MICHELE R 18 CLUNTON 0 CLUNTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN WHITLEY 6 9 76
UPCHURCH CURTIS G 36 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 35 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 7 24 82
UPCHURCH CUATIS R 18 DAVIESS 0 KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 6 16 73
]
UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASKI 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH ° DAVID T 22 ADAR 0 HUTCHISON TAMMY G 20 ADAR 0 ADAIR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CLINTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH DEIMER C 37 1 COFFEY SHERRY A 23 0 i2 20 80
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SLE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE 10 9 77
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 THORNBERRY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 1 1 1995
UPCHURCH DONNIE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHE A 28 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
UPCHURCH GARY L 20 KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
UPCHURCH GARY K 1\48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANIE R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER  MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERNGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERINGER SHERRY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83
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Certif

33160 UPCHURCH

9537 UPCHURCH
60520 UPCHURCH
45675 UPCHURCH
51372 UPCHURCH

4723 UPCHURCH
45607 UPCHURCH
21293 UPCHURCH
26915 UPCHURCH
43945 UPCHURCH
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Child's name

G

62619 UPCHURCH
90784 UPCHURCH

7487 UPCHURCH
54725 UPCHURCH
19264 UPCHURCH
51655 UPCHURCH
37299 UPCHURCH
90946 UPCHURCH
20267 UPCHURCH
24543 UPCHURCH

20263 UPCHURCH
70012 UPCHURCH
48636 UPCHURCH
10544 UPCHURCH
37222 UPCHURCH
58548 UPCHURCH
8802 UPCHURCH
19765 UPCHURCH
44351 UPCHURCH
54483 UPCHURCH
61914 UPCHURCH
11574 UPCHURCH
10678 UPCHURCH
70619 UPCHURCH
24858 UPCHURCH
2748 UPCHURCH

FARREL ARTHURNE
FLANNIE J
FLONNIE B

FRED

FRED o
GABRIEL ALLEN
GALE J
GARY A
GARY LEE
GARY K 7
GARY K
GARY L
GAYLE B
CENE H
GENEVA E
GENEVEE E
GEORGE w
GEORGE A
GEORGIA M
GEORGIA v
GILBERT

GLADIS

GLADYS

GLEN DALE
GLENDA FAYE
GLENDA L
GLENN AUSTIN
GORDON

GORDON K
GRACE E
GRADY E
GREGORY WAYNE
HALEY ELIZABETH
HALLICE FRANK
HALLIE F
HANNAH REBECCA

I<

MO DY VR

8
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
7
8
1
6
5
6
6
0
9
2
8
1
1
5
0
2
2
4
0
T
2
8
0
3
5
8
0
1
4
4
12
2
1

8
27
3
16
30
16
13
12
14
17
19
7
17
8
9
29
8
19
17
22
15
28
24
12
31
16
1
21
31
.
2
21
10
31
15
6

County

1977 JEFFN
1946 WAYNE
1925 WAYNE
1923 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1992 FRNKL
1951 WAYNE
1950 DAVES
1965 WAYNE
1950 WAYNE
1961 PLSKI
1949 ADAIR
1944 CLNTN
1941 MCCRY
1926 WAYNE
1930 CLNTN
1928 MCCRY
1927 CALWY
1928 WAYNE
1935 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1921 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1968 PLSKI
1967 GREEN
1945 WAYNE
1966 HPKNS
1937 HARLN
1931 CLNTN
1929 CLNTN
1940 WAYNE
1980 DAVES
1978 BOYLE
1962 PLSKI
1930 WAYNE
1993 OLDHM

U

Mother

MATTINGLY
PYLES
ABBOTT
BLEVINS
MORRIS
BUFFIN
CHRISWELL
MARTIN
BATES
HUMBLE
MORGAN
BREWINGTON
BOOHER
WATSON
BALINGER
MCKINLEY
JONES
HOUSTON
RECTOR
CHOAT
CHRISWELL
YORK
SLAGLE
BRAKE
MCFARLAND
ALEXANDER
MCCARTY
JOHNSON
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
PURCY
ALLEN
DAFFRON
PHILLIPS
UNKNOWN
DUNCAN

LINDA
GLENA
RUBY
MASSIE
RUBY
AMY
ALLENE
DORQTHY
ZELMA
LELA
IRENE
OLIVIA
RUBY
MARY
LILIAN
IDA
LULA
MAGGIE
NOLA
HATTIE
MONTE
OSHA
GERTIEE
VELA
GLENDA
MARIE
LINDA
EFFE
EULAS
EULAS
BONNIE
SALLY
JEANIE
KATHERINE
MAY
JENNY
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1977

1992

1965

1968
1967

1966

1980
1978
1963

1993
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67 L
20
122
92
103
i0L
92
43
54 E
88
126
186
15
110
39
104
75
187
41
50
41
141
98
22 M
75 C
118
18 L
40
89
109
124
24 A
22C
142 A
50
6 R

1977
1946
1925
1923
1946
1992
1951
1950
1965
1950
1961
1963
1944
1941
1932
1930
1944
1975
1928
1935
1938
1921
1938
1968
1967
1945
1966
1937
1931
1929
1940
1980
1978
1962
1930
1993
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Certif Child's name MO DY R County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
33160 UPCHURCH  FARREL ARTHUR NE 8 8 1977 JEFFN  MATTINGLY LINDA 1977 8 67L 1977 1
9537 UPCHURCH  FLANNIE J 2 27 1946 WAYNE PYLES GLENA 20 1946 9
60520 UPCHURCH  FLONNIE B 11 3 1925 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBY 122 1925 9
45675 UPCHURCH FRED 7 16 1923 WAYNE BLEVINS MASSIE 92 1923 9
51372 UPCHURCH FRED (0] 8 30 1946 WAYNE MORRIS RUBY 103 1946 9
4723 UPCHURCH  GABRIEL ALLEN 1 16 1992 FRNKL BUFFIN AMY 1992 2 10 L 1992 1
45607 UPCHURCH GALE J 6 13 1951 WAYNE CHRISWELL ALLENE 92 1951 9
21293 UPCHURCH  GARY A 5 12 1950 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 43 1950 9
26915 UPCHURCH  GARY LEE 6 14 1965 WAYNE BATES ZELMA 1965 6 54E 1965 1
43945 UPCHURCH GARY K 6 17 1950 WAYNE HUMBLE LELA 88 1950 9
62619 UPCHURCH GARY K 1 10 19 1961 PLSKI  MORGAN IRENE 126 1961 9
90784 UPCHURCH GARY 2 9 7 1949 ADAIR BREWINGTON OLIVIA 186 1963 9
7487 UPCHURCH  GAYLE B 2 17 1944 CLNTN BOOHER RUBY 15 1944 9
54725 UPCHURCH GENE H 8 8 1941 MCCRY WATSON MARY 110 1941 9
19264 UPCHURCH GENEVA E 11 9 1926 WAYNE BALINGER LILIAN 39 1932 9
51655 UPCHURCH  GENEVEE E 11 29 1930 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 104 1930 9
37299 UPCHURCH  GEORGE W 5 8 1928 MCCRY JONES LULA 75 1944 9
90946 UPCHURCH GEORGE A 10 19 1927 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 187 1975 9
20267 UPCHURCH GEORGIA M 2 17 1928 WAYNE RECTOR NOLA 41 1928 9
24543 UPCHURCH  GEORGIA \ 2 22 1935 WAYNE CHOAT HATTIE 9 50 1935
20263 UPCHURCH  GILBERT 4 15 1938 WAYNE CHRISWELL MONTE 9 41 1938
70012 UPCHURCH  GLADIS 10 28 1921 WAYNE YORK OSHA 141 1921 9
48636 UPCHURCH  GLADYS 7 24 1938 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTE 9 98 1938
10544 UPCHURCH GLEN DALE 2 12 1968 PLSKI BRAKE VELA 1968 3 22M 1968 1
37222 UPCHURCH  GLENDA FAYE 8 31 1967 GREEN MCFARLAND  GLENDA 1967 9 75C 1967 2
58548 UPCHURCH  GLENDA L 10 16 1945 WAYNE ALEXANDER MARIE 118 1945 9
8802 UPCHURCH  GLENN AUSTIN 3 1 1966 HPKNS MCCARTY LINDA 1966 3 18L 1966 1
19765 UPCHURCH GORDON 2 5 21 1937 HARLN JOHNSON EFFE 9 40 1937
44351 UPCHURCH  GORDON K 8 31 1931 CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 9 89 1931
54483 UPCHURCH  GRACE E 10 7 1929 CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 109 1929 9
61914 UPCHURCH GRADY E 11 2 1940 WAYNE PURCY BONNIE 9 124 1940
11574 UPCHURCH GRECORY WAYNE 4 21 1980 DAVES ALLEN SALLY 1980 4 24 A 1980 1
10678 UPCHURCH  HALEY ELIZABETH 4 10 1978 BOYLE DAFFRON JEANIE 1978 5 22¢C 1978 2
70619 UPCHURCH HALLICE FRANK 12 31 1962 PLSKI PHILLIPS KATHERINE 1963 1 142 A 1962 1
24858 UPCHURCH HALLIE F 2 15 1930 WAYNE UNKNOWN MAY 50 1930 9
2748 UPCHURCH  HANNAH REBECCA 1 6 1993 OLDHM DUNCAN JENNY 1993 1 6 R 1993 2
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Upchurch Frederic M & 1416 Nashua Cir Sun City Center FL. 33573 813-634-5205

Upchurch Paul 1250 Skipper Rd Tampa FL 33613-2336 813-972-4303
Upchurch Gary 4\ . 37812 Hart Cir Zephyrhills FL 33541-3265 813-782-6780
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UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 6 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON O SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON O MADISON 8 7 76
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGATE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CUNTON 0 BOLES MICHELE R 18 CLUNTON 0 CLINTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN WHITLEY 6 9 76
UPCHURCH CURTIS G 36 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 35 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 7 24 82
UPCHURCH CURTIS R 18 DAVIESS 0 KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 6 16 73
] { |
UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASKI 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH ~ DAVID T 22 ADAR 0 HUTCHISON TAMMY G 20 ADAIR 0 ADAIR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH  JENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CUNTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH DELIMER C 37 1 COFFEY SHERRY A 23 0 12 20 80
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SLE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE 10 9 77
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 THORNBERRY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 1 1 1995
UPCHURCH DONNE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHE A 28 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
Wﬁ“zo KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANIE R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER  MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERINGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERNGER SHERAY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83
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Certif

33160 UPCHURCH

9537 UPCHURCH
60520 UPCHURCH
45675 UPCHURCH
51372 UPCHURCH

4723 UPCHURCH
45607 UPCHURCH
21293 UPCHURCH
26915 UPCHURCH
43945 UPCHURCH
62619 UPCHURCH
90784 UPCHURCH

7487 UPCHURCH
54725 UPCHURCH
19264 UPCHURCH
51655 UPCHURCH
37299 UPCHURCH
90946 UPCHURCH
20267 UPCHURCH
24543 UPCHURCH
20263 UPCHURCH
70012 UPCHURCH
48636 UPCHURCH
10544 UPCHURCH
37222 UPCHURCH
58548 UPCHURCH

8802 UPCHURCH
- 19765 UPCHURCH
44351 UPCHURCH
54483 UPCHURCH
61914 UPCHURCH
11574 UPCHURCH
10678 UPCHURCH
70619 UPCHURCH
24858 UPCHURCH

2748 UPCHURCH

Child's name

FARREL ARTHUR NE
FLANNIE J
FLONNIE B

FRED

FRED o]
GABRIEL ALLEN
GALE J
GARY A
GARY LEE
GARY K
GARY K
GARY L A
GAYLE B
GENE H
GENEVA E
GENEVEE E
GEORGE w
GEORGE A
GEORGIA M
GEORGIA \"
GILBERT

GLADIS

GLADYS

GLEN DALE
GLENDA FAYE
GLENDA L
GLENN AUSTIN
GORDON

GORDON K
GRACE E
GRADY E
GREGORY WAYNE
HALEY ELIZABETH
HALLICE FRANK
HALLIE F
HANNAH REBECCA

MO DY YR
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8
27
3
16
30
16
13
12
14
17
19
7
17
8
9
29
8
19
17
22
15
28
24
12
31
16
1
21
31
7
2
21
10
31
15
6

County

1977 JEFFN
1946 WAYNE
1925 WAYNE
1923 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1992 FRNKL
1951 WAYNE
1950 DAVES
1965 WAYNE
1950 WAYNE
1961 PLSKI
1949 ADAIR
1944 CLNTN
1941 MCCRY
1926 WAYNE
1930 CLNTN
1928 MCCRY
1927 CALWY
1928 WAYNE
1935 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1921 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1968 PLSKI
1967 GREEN
1945 WAYNE
1966 HPKNS
1937 HARLN
1931 CLNTN
1929 CLNTN
1940 WAYNE
1980 DAVES
1978 BOYLE
1962 PLSKI
1930 WAYNE
1993 OLDHM

Mother

MATTINGLY
PYLES
ABBOTT
BLEVINS
MORRIS
BUFFIN
CHRISWELL
MARTIN
BATES
HUMBLE
MORGAN
BREWINGTON
BOOHER
WATSON
BALINGER
MCKINLEY
JONES
HOUSTON
RECTOR
CHOAT
CHRISWELL
YORK
SLAGLE
BRAKE
MCFARLAND
ALEXANDER
MCCARTY
JOHNSON
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
PURCY
ALLEN
DAFFRON
PHILLIPS
UNKNOWN
DUNCAN

LINDA
GLENA
RUBY
MASSIE
RUBY
AMY
ALLENE
DOROTHY
ZELMA
LELA
IRENE
OLIVIA
RUBY
MARY
LILIAN
IDA
LULA
MAGGIE
NOLA
HATTIE
MONTE
OSHA
GERTIE
VELA
GLENDA
MARIE
LINDA
EFAE
EULAS
EULAS
BONNIE
SALLY
JEANIE
KATHERINE
MAY
JENNY
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20
122
92
103
10L
92
43
54 E
88
126
186
15
110
39
104
75
187
41
50
41
141
98
22 M
75C
118
18 L
40
89
109
124
24 A
22C
142 A
50

6 R

1977
1946
1925
1923
1946
1992
1951
1950
1965
1950
1961
1963
1944
1941
1932
1930
1944
1975
1928
1935
1938
1921
1938
1968
1967
1945
1966
1937
1931
1929
1940
1980
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JUST A QUICK NOTE: | 2 :

I MET THIS FELLOW WHILE STANDING IN LINE AT WAL-MART
THE OTHER DAY. HE IS NOT ON YOUR MAILING LIST BUT
WOULD LIKE TO BE: '

GARY L. UPCHURCH
609 MIDDLE STREET
PRAIRIE DU ROCHER, IL 62277

| - PHONE: 618 284-7168
REGARDS /V -

RON UPCHURCH [ Row#ty Roy W)
WATERLOO, IL.
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Upchurch Dwey
Upchurch Eldon W
Upchurch K A
Upchurch L J
Upchurch L J
Upchurch James W
Upchurch Donald
Upchurch Gary L 4
Upchurch James O

L 2%
CD-ROm

10020 Coors Blvd N W

4808 College Heights DIN W

44 County Rd
205 Princeton St
Cabresto Rd

Albuquerque

Albuquerque
Albuquerque
Albuquerque
Albuquerque
Anthony
Flora Vista
Las Cruces
Questa

NM

NM
NM
NM

$222%

87114-4020 505-898-7021

87112 505-296-8591
87120-2435 505-899-1731
87112 505-293-6537
87112 505-294-8568
88021 505-882-4423
87415 505-334-9038
88005-1727 505-523-0816
87556 505-586-1140
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(O From 1995 CD-RoOm

Upchurch George Pittsburg IL 62974 618-993-2089
Upchurch Lloyd 417 S Walnut St Rochester IL  62563-9704 217-498-7634
Upchurch Gary L - 132 E Rowe St Roodhouse IL 62082-1537 217-589-4600
Upchurch Sidney Sandwich IL 60548 815-498-3380

Upchurch John P 1467 Starlifter Cir Scott AFB IL  62225-1501 618-744-1547
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(A). Clifford Marion* Upchurch,  was born 14 Mar 1915 in
Bond Co, IL, and married Violet Ellen Edwards who was born 10 Feb 1921. Clifford

Marion died 14 Nov 1976 in Jacksonville, IL and was buried in Jacksonville, IL.
Clifford has married at least 3 times. He had a daughter by his first wife. There were five

children with Violet, four living to adulthood.

(/) Gary LeeS Upchurchwas born 10 Aug 1938.
(2 Peggy Marion Upchurch was born 2 Apr 1940.
3)

é‘ Donald Dean Upchurch was born 18 Sep 1943,
) Ronald Duane Upchurch was born 18 Dec 1949,
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Paper: Herald-Sun, The (Durham, NC) )
Deceased: DURHAM — Ray V. "Papa Ray" Merritt
Date: June 22, 2006

Esther Sophia Neto Upchurch

DURHAM — Mrs. Esther Sophia Neto Upchurch died Wednesday at the Brian Center. Mrs. Upchurch was born in New
London, Conn., on March 7, 1929, to the late Gladys Viola Stark Neto and the late Modesto Neto. She was retired from the
Durham County School System.

Mrs. Upchurch is survived by her beloved husband of 58 years, Harold Upchurch; daughter, Sharon Upchurch Schoenholz
and husband, Jim; son, Gary Lee Upchurch; three grandchildren, Beau, Jason and Derek Schoenholz; two great-
grandchildren, Michael Wyatt and Nicholas Allen Schoenholz; sister, Irene Neto Castro and husband, Phil, of Groton, Conn.:
several nieces and nephews; her dear friend, Kathy Rennie and her godchild, Grace Rennie.

Esther was a caring, loving wife, mother, grandmother and great grandmother. She was a member of Calvary United
Methodist Church. Esther was an avid fan of Duke University soccer and basketball.

Funeral services will be held Saturday at 10 a.m. in Clements Funeral Chapel with the Rev. Laurie Hays Coffman officiating.
Burial will be Saturday at 1 p.m. in Roselawn Cemetery in Benson. The family will receive friends Friday evening from 7 to 9
p.m. at Clements Funeral Home in Durham. Memorial contributions may be made to Duke Community Hospice Services, 4321
Medical Park Dr., Ste 101, Durham, NC 27704.
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. Gary L. Upchurch
@ /* PD\ /U@it?. . ; Gary L. UPCHURCH Our beloved Gary,
age 58, passed away peacefully on
S SR August 18th after a heroic battle with

pancreatic cancer. He is preceded in
death by his father, Dick Upchurch. Gary
is survived by his loving wife of 32 years,
Michele; his daughters, Leslie (Nathan
Morrow), Angie and Vickie; his step-

: mother, Elaine Grant; his mother-in-law,

2 ) Al f ; - : ' | Evie Bjorlo; his ‘sister of the heart',
- Wanda Knauer; and many loving cousins.

&MM s He graduated from Evergreen High School in 1968. Family was the
,( ﬂﬂf/( A/‘[a’%w most important part of his life. He was an avid reader and enjoyed
J skiing, white water rafting, hiking, volksmarching, camping &
[Q%, /DZ;.% &l vacations, and he was a very loyal soccer fan. He was a retired
Teamster of 37 years. He will surely be missed by all who knew him,

_ » Per his request, there will be no funeral, but there will be a

39 RUE 20’2?3 Celebration of Life at a later date. In lieu of flowers, the family prefers

contributions be sent to the Seattle Humane Society. A very special
thanks goes out to Highline Hospice.
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Gary's life advice:
“Always tell the truth, you can never
go wrong."

On behalf of his entire family; wife Michele; his
daughters, Leslie (Nathan Morrow), Angie and
Vickie; his step-mother, Elaine Grant; his mother-in-
law, Evie Bjorlo; his brother-in-law, Mike (Sherrie)
Bjorlo and nephews; his ‘sister of the heart', Wanda
Knauer; and many loving cousins. We thank you for
joining us to celebrate his life. He will not be
forgotten...

Thank you!

For IV

Celebration of Life

September 13, 2008

' Gary Upchurch
11/16/1949 - 08/18/2008



Footprints in the Sand

One night | dreamed | was walking along the beach with the Lord.
Many scenes from my life flashed across the sky.

In each scene | noticed footprints in the sand. Sometimes there
were two sets of footprints, other times there was one only.

This bothered me because | noticed that during the low periods of
my life, when | was suffering from anguish, sorrow or defeat, | could
see only one set of footprints, so | said to the Lord,

“You promised me Lord,

That if | followed you, you would walk with me always. But | have
noticed that during the most trying periods of my life there has only
been one set of footprints in the sand. Why, when | needed you
most, have you not been there for me?2"

The Lord replied, “The years when you have seen only one set of
footprints, my child, is when | carried you."

Gary's Legacy

Gary was born in Boise, ID and moved to the Seattle area when
he was 11 years old. He graduated from Evergreen High School in
1968. Family was always the highest priority (above himself)
during his life and he would do anything for them.

Gary thoroughly enjoyed camping, which included, but is not
limited to: Lake Cushman property, Grayland State Park, a few
trips to Disneyland, a couple recent road-trips down to the
Southwestern states, and a trip across the country. He also
planned an annual Father's Day camping and whitewater river
rafting trip with his daughters and many family friends over the
years.

He also enjoyed hiking and Volksmarching on almost every
weekend and at different places all over Washington State with
Michele.

He was most proud of his daughters and provided great support
for all their endeavors including watching soccer games in all
weather conditions, getting them there early enough, cooking up
quick dinners to get them on their way to the next practice, and he
worked overtime to make sure all of the girls could compete. He
also maintained a pool in the backyard all summer long for the
kids while they were growing up and he always planned vacations
and camping according to their proximity to water. He was
extremely proud of all three daughters when they graduated from
college and also the successful lives they are living. Gary let them
know that each time he saw them with his warm, welcoming hugs.

He retired (a Teamster of 37 years) about a year ago and when he
wasn't reading he was able to enjoy one of the best skiing
seasons this area has had in a while.

He always lived his life to the fullest and encouraged his family
and friends to do the same.
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Upchurch Bonnie & Gary T 6425 Beulah St Alexandria VA 22310-2627 703-971-3908
Upchurch Donnie L 2916 Breezy Ter Alexandria VA 22303-2401 703-765-4736
Upchurch Evellyn 1034 N Pelham St Alexandria VA 22304-1906 703-578-0728
Upchurch Jeffrey L 2408 Sanford St Alexandria VA 22301-1544 703-548-1029 -
Upchurch Jesse 4701 Flower Ln Alexandria VA 22310-2816 703-719-6517
Upchurch M 6911 Vantage Dr Alexandria VA 22306-1245 703-768-7924

Upchurch Meredith 2624 Jefrsn Dr Alexandria VA 22303-1331 703-329-8281
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GARY Lee

() TEXAS DIRTH INDS5X - FER <. T. PErERson, TR [8TUL oos
1903 -~ 1999

Name o . .
izth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Kame
Donald Gene Upchurch 13-Aug-67 Malce Dallas Gary Lee Upchurch /]‘ Debra Kay Harris
Gaty Lee Upehurch Debra Kay Hareis

StLephanie Renee Upchurch 24-Feb- 11 Foemale  Dallan
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Garl  LEE W

O TEXAS BIRTHA INpsX -~ FER <. T PETERSON, IR |8§JuL Cobs
1903 ~ 1997

Mother's Name

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name

Barbara Jean Upchurch 13-May-48 Female - Dallas Mance Carroll Upchurch Elizabeth Luiver
Campbell

Carolyn Elaine Upchurch 30-Nov-41 Female Dallas Mance Carroll Upchurch Lue Ella Stringfellow

Gary Lee UEEEEEChII\ 12-Sep-49 Male Dallas Mance Carroll Upchurch Elizabeth Luiver

= = Campbell

Lonnie Wayne Upchurch 6-0Oct-43 Male Dallas Mance Carroll YUpchurch Lue Ella Stringfellow

Mitchel Allen Upchurch 17-Nov-46 Male Dallas Mance Carroll Upchurch Elizabeth Lavera

Campbell
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Certif

33160 UPCHURCH

9537 UPCHURCH
60520 UPCHURCH
45675 UPCHURCH
51372 UPCHURCH

4723 UPCHURCH
45607 UPCHURCH
21293 UPCHURCH
26915 UPCHURCH

Child's name

ARTHUR NE
J
B

0]
ALLEN

-~
-

43945 UPCHURCH
62619 UPCHURCH
90784 UPCHURCH

7487 UPCHURCH
54725 UPCHURCH
19264 UPCHURCH
51655 UPCHURCH
37299 UPCHURCH
90946 UPCHURCH
20267 UPCHURCH
24543 UPCHURCH
20263 UPCHURCH
70012 UPCHURCH
48636 UPCHURCH
10544 UPCHURCH
37222 UPCHURCH
58548 UPCHURCH

8802 UPCHURCH
~ 19765 UPCHURCH

44351 UPCHURCH
54483 UPCHURCH
61914 UPCHURCH
11574 UPCHURCH
10678 UPCHURCH
70619 UPCHURCH
24858 UPCHURCH

2748 UPCHURCH

GRADY
GREGORY
HALEY
HALLICE
HALLIE
HANNAH

<_?_:b§mm3:ml—x7:ﬁ><—

DALE
FAYE

AUSTIN

WAYNE
ELIZABETH
FRANK

MO DY R

8
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
7
8
1
6
5
6
6
0
9
2
8
1
1
5
0
2
2
4
0
7
2
8
0
3
5
8
0
1
4
4
12
2
1

8
27
3
16
30
16
13
12
14
17
19
7
17
8
9
29
8
19
17
22
15
28
24
12
31
16
1
21
31
7
2
21
10
31
15
6

County

1977 JEFFN

1946 WAYNE
1925 WAYNE
1923 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1992 FRNKL
1951 WAYNE
1950 DAVES
1965 WAYNE
1950 WAYNE
1961 PLSKI

1949 ADAIR

1944 CLNTN
1941 MCCRY
1926 WAYNE
1930 CLNTN
1928 MCCRY
1927 CALWY
1928 WAYNE
1935 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1821 WAYNE
1938 WAYNE
1968 PLSKI

1967 GREEN
1945 WAYNE
1966 HPKNS
1937 HARLN
1931 CLNTN
1929 CLNTN
1940 WAYNE
1980 DAVES
1978 BOYLE
1962 PLSKI

1930 WAYNE
1993 OLDHM

Mother

MATTINGLY
PYLES
ABBOTT
BLEVINS
MORRIS
BUFFIN
CHRISWELL
MARTIN
BATES
HUMBLE
MORGAN
BREWINGTON
BOOHER
WATSON
BALINGER
MCKINLEY
JONES
HOUSTON
RECTOR
CHOAT
CHRISWELL
YORK
SLAGLE
BRAKE
MCFARLAND
ALEXANDER
MCCARTY
JOHNSON
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
PURCY
ALLEN
DAFFRON
PHILLIPS
UNKNOWN
DUNCAN

LINDA
GLENA
RUBY
MASSIE
RUBY
AMY
ALLENE
DOROTHY
ZELMA
LELA
IRENE
OLIVIA
RUBY
MARY
LILIAN
IDA
LULA
MAGGIE
NOLA
HATTIE
MONTE
OSHA
GERTE
VELA
GLENDA
MARIE
LINDA
EFFE
EULAS
EULAS
BONNIE
SALLY
JEANIE
KATHERINE
MAY
JENNY
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89
109
124
24 A
22C
142 A
50

6 R

1977
1946
1925
1923
1946
1992
1951

1950
1965
1950
1961

1963
1944
1941

1932
1930
1944
1975
1928
1935
1938
1921

1938
1968
1967
1945
1966
1937
1931

1929
1940
1980
1978
1962
1930
1993

© W W OWOOOOO-—=O©O =00 oo =

©

- O N =

N © = N -

22

14

30

12
i5

18

29

18

14



GARY LEE

XID 46336 C}fhl? LEE U /KTU,QLaﬁQ'
O 50 ¢85 18500 1990 Flasa Feedmin I\ 05 KdU

,..3,0-44011_, 5. - i‘/:ful [(;CWWg.-/,{& C‘\*’S)Ji /Mtq

Cg)ﬁxﬁ.(Q{uX 1& i;;;;:j

lorwe b N wdas
C'\ “P AN I‘?Cff A
Aoy, €11

X b

7&{/%@ /(/vf/u

&4K@M{;is¢ﬁ4q

GLUN g

./(jbf/t. \,’V\& /‘kﬂi’f

)4vtﬂy4uéd&
- /
L

a Herman Herbert U. b 26-1-1916 Wedowee, Al md
Evelyn Willis 28-9-1940 Axron Oh.
* Shirley Ann U. b 2-9-1942 Akron Oh
Md 1 Kenneth Kraft 2 Marvin Suiter
3 Keith Bobo
# 1 Thomas Lee Kraft b 10-12-195X
md Anita Feketa 30-4-1980
# 2 Susan E Suiter b 2-12-1962
mé Robert Venham 27-8-1988
# 3 Margaret L. Suiter b 25-8-13%
#* Dean Willis U. b 7-6-1950 Akron Oh
md Phyllis Roberts 27-7-1970
< #1 Deanna Rae U. b 20-4-1979
b. Leon Burnett U. b 23-10-1917 Malone Ala md
1. Marion Foltz, 2. iMae Avens, 3 Jo Smith Brittan
* Gary Lee U.4b 26-8-1956 Akron Oh adopted
c. Baby'Girl b 23-8-1920 died at birth b Seven Sprin:
Cem Jacksonville Al :
d. John Robert b 29-9-1921 died 24-10-1921
e. Flora Pauline U. b 6-12-1923 Akron, Oh md Howarc
David Wood (27-1-1921) 17-1-1947.
* Thomas Burnett Wood b 18-4-1948 Akron O#H
md Linda Sue Nagy ( 29-6-1950) 15-4-1972
#1 Todd Andrew b 28-11-1977
#2 Lauren Elizabeth b 24-11-19%)
* Linda Faye Wood b 24-8-1949 Akron Oh
#d Micharl Beckwith 9-2-1974 (Div. 1982)
#1 Christopher M. b 6-3-1977
72 Charles Mark b 26-2-1979
#3% Curtis Matthew b 1-11-1981
¥ Barbara Anne %Wood b 10-9-195C md Christias
wilmoth ( 19-12-1950, Germ.) 24-6-1972
#1 Mathew David b 12-2-1977 (ecop
#2 Kay Lynn b 6-4-1980 (adp)
f. Ruth Mae b 26-1-1927 ikron Oh md Vernon R. ElliorT
(28-12-1927) 2-8-1945 Akron Oh
* Baby ‘Boy 29-9-1946 died at birth
% Diane Ruth E. b 16-6-1948 md Ronald
Fritz $0-9-1969 :Akron Oh
#1 Brett Ronald b 19-1-1975
#2 Jennifer Diane b 17-5-1977 1
* Nancy Kay b 23-7-1950 Akron Oh md Richals
Vatalero(10-11-1948) 21-1-1970 RormnoXe
Rapids N.C.
* #1 Mellissa Kay b 10-9-1970
#2 Alicia Domenica b 5-3-1973
#3 Jaclyn Lee b 19-9-1977
* Ga2il Ann b 14-2-1952 Akron Oh md Edwarc
all (8-3-1951) 13-5-1577
#1 Brian Edward b 27-8-1980
#2 lark Alan b 3-5-1983

#3 Craig Michzel b 25-8-13S

On
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Gary Upchurch
Rt.1 Box 151 B
Atlanta, Texas 75551
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' BY GLENDA HEMSLEY

Ea.rﬁer this fall, the Gary Upchurch family was honored as
the Cass County Family of the Year during the annual Farm & Ranch
banquet. The banquet s sponscred by the Cass County Agricuttural
Extension Service and the Atlanta Area, Linden and Hughes Springs
Chamber_s;._hof Commaerce: Gary andd o

e Upchurches, , are natives uesn City,
who have ratun-p.gg o their rcots. Bomugrye tsachers who have speﬂr}':t
the better part of their lives teaching others. They have three sons:
Bart is a sophomore at Texarkana Crcﬁege studying to become a math
teacher. He helps out at home whenever . Matt is working in
Texarkana and hopes one day to be a business owner. Nathan is in
Dallas, where he teachers science.

Upchurch's interest in agriculture began at the age of 10 when
one of his dad's cows lost a caif during delivery. The cow was weak
and having a hard time gstting back on its feet. His dad toid him, "if
you can nurse that cow back to health, you can have it.” Upchurch did,
and that was the beginning of his interest in the cattle business. To-
day, the Upchurches have ximately 100 head of cattle. While in
high school, Upchurch received the FFA "Amaerican Farmer Award,”
and the "Lone Star Farmer Degree.”

Upchurch expanded his interest to gukry in the 1960s when
"Pilgrim's was expanding. | started with one house, and now have five
chicken houses,” he said. Just after marrying Judy, the couple moved
to Lcuisiana where they taught school for two years before returning
to East Texas. They both cbtained teaching posttions in the Texarkana
ISD. At one time, they were raising hogs. However, Gary said, "When
the market went south, | got out of the business.” The most lucrative

rt of their business is chicken and grain. Upchurch and his brother,
enneth, are partners in the grain business. They combine and pro-
cess grain for sale. Al three of the _‘U_Eoﬁurch brothers — Gary, Ken-
neth and James — raise chickens. Their sister, Glenda Parr, raises
cattle. They all live in closa proximity to one ancther, which is a great
help in sharing the cost of equipment and having help in solving any
problems that may ariss.
"When we all get togsether, we spend a lot of time discussing

G pyww g

' tamily honored for contributions to agriculture -

Gary Upchurch looks over his spread near Queen City.
(PHOTO BY GLENDA HENSLEY)
the weather and chickens, " laughed Judy.

Her background in agriculture comes from her grandparents,
who had a small truck farm in Queen City, where she and her siblings
assisted when needed. Her experience with chickens was limited to
"Grandma’s hen house, where we gathered eggs,” she said.

The Upchurches have also started a new endeavor - rais-
ing catfish. This is not as easy as it may seem. "lt's hard to take inven-
tory,” Upchurch joked. They do have to keep an eye out for flocding
which causas the fish the go over the dam. Oxygenation of the water
and feeding the fish are two areas they are also learning to deal with in
their new venture. They hope to start marketing their homegrown cat-
fish in the near future.

And it catfish are like catile and chickens, that tooc will be a
succass for the Upchurches — the Farm & Ranch Family of the Year.
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(O TEXAS BIKIH IND5X - FER <. . PETERSON, TR |8TUL Co6S
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender 3irth County Father's Name Vother's Kame

Bart Sterling Upchurch 25-May-177 Male Bowie Gary Lynn Upchurch/\ Judy Carol Whitlow

Matt Adrian Upchurch 31-Jul-75 Male Cass Gary Lynn Upchurch Judy Carol Whitlow
7-May-71 Male cass Gary Lynn Upchurch Judy Carol Whitlow

Nathan Terry Upchurch
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() TEXAS DIRTH INDEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR [BIUL Coos
1903 ~ 1999

Kame Birth Date Gender Birth Ccunty Fatnsr's Name Yother 's Name
Joe William Upchurch 6-Jan-35 Male Cass Morris S Upchurch Nettie Bobo

Kenneth Morris Upchurch 11-May-37 Male Cass Morris Sheppard Upchurch Gracelorine Bobo
Glenda Upchurch 2-Aug-40 Female Cass Morris Upchurch Grace Bobo

Gary Lynn Upchurch‘? 1-Oct-46 Male Cass Morriss Upchurch Grace Bobo
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Subject: RE: Thanks
From: "Ken" <ken@nwcd.net>
Date: Fri, Jul 10, 2009 1:12 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Phil

Attached is the list of names and associated addresses.
Glad to Heop

Ken

& Ken Wyatt
7511 N. Country Club Drive
Oklahoma City, OK 73116
1-405-840-4274

ken@nwcd.net

Phil

Names listed below are from the AT&T white pages of Oklahoma City Area.

o
Upchurch, Bill & Vici
1-580-995-4426*

FA
Upchurch, Deldra
13729 Fairhill Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73013
755-1801

A
Upchurch, Donald & Heather
3080 County St.2797 Grdy City**

Yukon, OK 73018
222-4094

£
Upchurch, Donald J.
SW of City
Yukon, OK
324-0815

UpchurchéDoug & Denise
1512 Wind Hill Rd.
Norman, OK 73071
364-2586

A
Upchurch. Drew
4812 N. Pate St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
602-1384

oY
Upchurch, Gary N.
1301 Broone Dr. 73071
321-7022

PN
Upchurch, J.
1128 Cedarcrest
Norman, OK 73071
364-4515

Upchurch/,/\J.C.

7800 Ingram Dr.
Oklahoma City, OK 73162
470-3762

P
Upchurch, J.J.
816 S. Hoff Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73036
422-3661

A
Upchurch, Jim
598-6020

A
Upchurch, Lacie
256-6640

D
Upchurch, Larry
901 Cooper Ln.
Yukon, OK 73099
350-1195

A
Upchurch, Les
212 N. Shepard Ave
El Reno. OK 73036
422-3394

PAY
Upchurch, Mark
421 E. Raleigh Terr.
73064***
376-0226

A
Upchurch, Mark & Susan
5709 Republic Dr.
73135*** .
619-7212

A
Upchurch, Ralph
11031 State Hwy. 74B
Blanchard, OK
485-3076

D
Upchurch, S.B. Major
916 N. Berry Rd.
Norman, OK 73069
321-0996

P
Upchurch, Stan
617 Leaning EIm Dr.
Norman, OK 73071
329-0431

A
Upchurch, Stephen & Deanne
745-3292

A
Upchurch, Tanner & Amanda
720-8656

A
Upchurch, Taylor
9777 N. Council St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73162

P2y

Upchurch, Traci
906 County St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73162
470-0854

A
Upchurch, Vic
376-5142

a
Upchurch, Virgil & Sallie
809 Brittany Ct.
Norman, OK 73072
364-7877

*The 580 area code is still local
because they ran out of numbers in
the 405 area code.

**This is not a typo, this is the way it
is listed in the phone book.

***| assume that the city is Oklahoma
City.

If I can help just yell

Ken
10JULY2009
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() From 1995 CD—JQOM

GArY oD

Upchurch Arthur

Upchurch Betty Town & Country
Upchurch Charles Eric
Upchurch Chevron Services Stat
Upchurch David

Upchurch Ellon

Upchurch Gary Od Psc "
Upchurch Gayle

Upchurch Gerald

Upchurch Jimmy F

Upchurch Kathie & Donnie
Upchurch Knox Mrs

Upchurch Leland

Upchurch Ottis B

Upchurch Phil

Upchurch Ruby N

Upchurch Ruth J

Upchurch Victor

Hwy
120 Burkesville
Pineview Dr
Tennessee Rd
Country Club Rr
501 Central St
101 Twin Lakes Medical Arts
610 Tennessee Rd
Rt
Hwy
Old Monticello Rd
Hwy
107 W Water St
816 E Cumbeland St
804 High St
Old Burksvl Rr
Hwy 127 Bs
116 Abston St

Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

KY

42602
42602-1602
42602
42602
42602
42602-1507
42602-1019
42602-1024
42602-9801
42602
42602
42602
42602-1265
42602
42602-1628
42602
42602
42602-1102

606-387-8028
606-387-8812
606-387-4023
606-387-6522
606-387-5958
606-387-7056
606-387-5612
606-387-5758
606-387-6017
606-387-5701
606-387-7520
606-387-6222
606-387-5670
606-387-7449
606-387-8097
606-387-6309
606-387-5187
606-387-7530
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Mr. & Mrs. Gary R. Upghurctﬂ(Nancy Lynn)

3355 Parade Circle East
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80917
Children: Jason Riley & Eric Maurice

@ From 1295 CD-ROM

Upchurch B 105 N Park Breckenridge CO 80424 303-453-0196
Upchurch Betty J 900 Garfield Ave Carbondale CO 81623-1861 303-963-2124
Upchurch Lois E 109 Birch Av Castle Rock CO 80104-2225 303-688-5318
Upchurch C S Jr 713 Hackberry Dr Colorado Springs CO 80911-1824 719-392-1311
Upchurch Gary 8296 Telegraph Dr Colorado Springs CO 80920-7071 719-282-0883
Upchurch Gary 8296 Telegraph Dr Colorado Springs CO 80920-7071 719-282-9008
Upchurch G Nancy 3355 Parade Circle East Colorado Springs CO 80917-2928 719-574-9030
Upchurch John B 4808 Palmer Park Blvd Colorado Springs CO 80915-2103 719-596-2176

(3 see #4520 AR 948 Jusndn foitioe U A1

Ray Ao 4 1 0c 11953 (;”.MW L o, 7X)
ma 19406 1912 ( 7o )& lo, K5) Maric %7”/‘47/:51/(‘7'
4 4IAVISS ( Tdonse | gacely o, Ks) T w bl
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@ TEXARS DIRTR INDEX - FER <. 5. PErERSON, TR [8IVL CobS

Name Birth Date Gender Eirth County Father's Name Maother's Name
Eric Maurice Upchurch 23-0ct-75 Male Hansford Gary Ray Upchurch /Ti Nancy Lynn Foster
Jason Riley Upchurch 24-Mar-73 Male Potter Gary Ray Upchurch Nancy Lynn Foster
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® TexAs BIRrH IADEX - FeR <. T PErERSON, TR |8JuUL Cobs
1903 ~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender 3irth County Father's Name e
Mother's kame
Ben Keith Upchurch 18-Mar-52 Male Ochiltree Benjamin Riley Upchurch Marion Allyne Garrett
Gary Ral_*:gchurchéfg\ 16-0ct-53 Male Ochiltree Benjamin Riley Upchurch Mariar Allene Garrett
Glenda Ann Upchurck 16-Nov-50 Female Ochiltree Benjamine Riley Upchurch Marior Allyne Garrett
Linda, Gail Upchurch S-Oct-48 Female Hansford Benjiman Riley J Upchurch Mariarn Allyne Garrett

|[CPCHURCH][GARY —_"JRAY. ] |[10-T8-1953][m_|[OCHILTREE]|
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GHARY W U

OTExﬁﬁ DIVORCE RECOARS

ile Husband [Wife|[Children Marriage |[Divorce
“TE':IrmbeT Hushand -IAge i Ag ]under 18||Date Date ]CountyJ
UPCHURCH EBORAH|, ENTON
Io11794 a2 & 23 [lo2 J|5/29ll970 |3/21/1975 B
021976 |[JPCHURCH];, CYDNEY' 35 oo 631977  |l4/26/1983 DALLAS
GARY L L DALLAS
UPCHURCH DOROTHY 4/25/ 1/16/1976 TARRANT
004598 |IGARy w24 A [N 26 |0 25/1970 _




G A

(D From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Gary W_ 1
Wik Crmier
Upchurch Pam
Upchurch James A Jr
Upchurch James A Ir
Upchurch Tiffany
Upchurch A V
Upchurch Arvin
Upchurch Bill
Upchurch Earl W

W

Gentry

Gentry

Double Spg
8109 Doziet Pl
8109 Dozier Pl
8109 Dozier P1

Etter

Red HI

S Hwy

Etter

A

Baxter

Baxter

Baxter

Brentwood
Brentwood
Brentwood
Byrdstown
Byrdstown
Byrdstown
Byrdstown

TN

TN
TN

242

TN

38544
38544
38544
37027
37027
37027
38549
38549
38549
38549

615-858-3688

615-858-3088
615-858-2620
615-370-3737
615-370-3737
615-371-9516
615-864-6567
615-879-5230
615-864-3783
615-864-3428
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() From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch James L
Upchurch James L
Upchurch Jesse W
Upchurch Gary W
Upchurch Chas T
Upchurch Bobby
Upchurch Mary B
Upchurch Larry
Upchurch Mike

2,

518 Briarwood St
2025 S 21st St
4073 Benbrook St

570 Bell Dr
Mountain Viw Rd
1003 S Fannin St
12911 Cnty
818 Riverside Dr

A

Abilene
Abilene
Abilene
Alice
Allen
Alpine
Alvarado
Alvin
Alvin

RAREAARE

79603-7012
79605-5927
79605-3817
78332
75002-4045
79830
76009-5508
77511
77511-5240

915-672-9171
915-692-9692
915-676-4617
512-668-0393
214-727-0943
915-837-2143
817-783-3889
713-388-1614
713-331-0087



E ARY

2,

A

(D From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Michael J
Upchurch Michael L
Upchurch Gary W
Upchurch Nell M
Upchurch Ray
Upchurch Reba
Upchurch Angela
Upchurch Mandi
Upchurch Wayne

Leeville Rd Rr
Keisling Dr
715 N Church St

171 Scalf Dr
113 Myatt Dr
705 Center St

Lebanon
Lebanon
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Madison
Madison
Madison

JEBEEEHERE

37087
37087
38570
38570-1133
38570
38570
37115
37115
37115-4910

615-286-2745
615-449-1376
615-864-6330
615-823-5839
615-823-1373
615-823-5289
615-868-9503
615-865-7604
615-865-4580
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GARY o AYNE L

O TEXRS DBIRIK INDEX - FER <. T, PEreRsSON, TR |8IVL Coos
1903 - 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's lName Mother's Name
Benjamin Wayne Upchurch 21-Feb-97 Male Potter Gary Wayne Upchurch A~ Dawn Michele Elliott
Stephanic Naomi Jean Upchurch A-Jul-H0 Female  Tarrant Gary Wayne Upchureh \5' Jackie Kay Watson

Tara Lynn Upchurch 9-Feb-71 Female Parker Gary Wayne Upchurch \ Dorothy Nell Dodson



GARY  wWAYNE W

() TEXAS DIRIH IANDEX - FER <. 5. PETERSON, TR [8IVL 2obS
1903 ~ 1999

Nane Birth Date Gender Birth Ccunty Father's Name Mother's Name
David Ray Upchurch 30-0ct-56 Male Potter John Howard Upchurch Mzr-y Ruth Bridges
Gary wayne Upchurch 7 21-Sep-62 Male Potter John Howard Upchur:zh Mzrv Ruth Bridges
I?'ig;;;—c;ﬁStephen Upchurch 20-Jun-54 Male Potter John Howard Upchurzh Mzry Ruth Bridges

Peggy Ann Upchurch 19-0ct-58 Female Potter John Howard Upchur-h M~-y Ruth Bridges



GARYN

WANNE WU

() NC MARRTACES- 53005 - ETERSON ~ ROCKINERAM CO

Fred M Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Gary Wayne_l_.Jpchu_rch

Willard Deoliver Upchurch

Male Judith Ellen Golden

Male Gearlean Jacobs

Male Ann Marie Pratt
Male Betty Golden Deaton

6 Sep 1958 Rockingham

2 Dec 1961 Rockingham
7 Jun 1986 Rockingham

26 Mar 1988  Rockingham



GARY WAYNE SR

Hannah Renee Upchurch ¢
Gary Wayne Upchurch Jr.

Justin David Upchurch

Caleb Ryan Upchurch

Martin Christopher Upchurch

GARY LAY VE W, SR
O NC DBIRTHS5 -5 SEP 2005 PETERSOA —~ ROCK TN e 14 A CO

25 Sep 1996
20 Sep 1988
29 Mar 1990

30 Sep 1991

Female

Male

Rockingham
Rockingham
Rockingham
Rockingham

Rockingham

| Gary Wayne Upchurch Sr. /Ann Marie Pratt Upchurch
— \

l Gary Wayne Upchurch | Ann Marie Pratt

l Gary Wayne Upchurch Ann Marie Pratt
\

i\_Gary Wayne UpchLEEfl‘:’:_r.J Ann Marie Pratt

————

Robert Keith Upchurch



GARY WAYNE JR

O NC DBIRTHS5-5%SEP 2005. PETERSOA ~ ROCK TN 4/ Co

Hannah ReneeUpchurch

Gary Wayne Upchurch Jr.;

Justin David Upchurch

Caleb Ryan Upchurch

Martin Christopher Upchurch

25 Sep 1996
20 Sep 1988
29 Mar 1990

30 Sep 1991

Female

Male

Rockingham
Rockingham
Rockingham
Rockingham

Rockingham

Gary Wayne Upchurch Sr. Ann Marie Pratt Upchurch

Gary Wayne Upchurch
Gary Wayne Upchurch
Gary Wayne Upchurch Sr.

Robert Keith Upchurch

Ann Marie Pratt

Ann Marie Pratt

Ann Marie Pratt



GARY WAYNVE W
Q N C BIATHS -5 SEF 26005 - PETERSOA) ~WRINE Co

Harriet Ann Upchurch

1950 Wayne William Orbany Upchurch
Milton Jan Upchurch 1957 Wayne Milton Seymour Upchurch
Larry Ray Upchurch 1960 Wayne Robert Ray Upchurch
Gary Wayne Upchurch 1961 Wayne Robert Ray Upchurch
Gwendolyn Denice Upchurch 1963 Wayne Charles Owen Upchurch
Everette Mc Kinley Upchurch 1964 Wayne Charles Owen Upchurch
Kim Michelle Upchurch 1971 Wayne Charles Owen Upchurch
Stacy Marie Upchurch 1971 Wayne James Roger Upchurch Jr,
Warren Eugne Upchurch 1l 1975 Wayne Warren Eugene Upchurch
Daniel Fulton Upchurch 1977 Wayne Fulton Garrett Upchurch
Everette Mc Kinley Upchurch Jr. 1986 Wayne Everette Mc Kinley Upchurch

Everett Mc Kinley Upchurch Jr. 1986 Wayne Sonia Levora Robinson



GARY WILSON

GRAY I LSeN A

@ T N ﬁzbﬂui’

, Y| MOZELL WILSON
UPCHURCH ||GARY WILSON A\ 17- |jm J|ELLIS LURENE UPCHURCH
y 1948 MUIRHEAD
g




GaRM  wrrson e

() TEXAS DIRTH INDEX - PER <. T. PErERSON, TR
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name
Gary Wilson Upchurch ‘] 17-Feb-48 Male El Paso Wilson Upchurch
Glenda Lurene Upchurch 9-Jun-42 Female El Paso Wilson Upchurch

|8JuvL Cons

Mother's Name

Mozell Lurene Muirhead

Moxellelurene Muirgead



